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jjjDc3t' for the applicant. 

' 	c< 

p, ciwiotE for Lh: Respofldentso 

Ler c2us_oLd _:: 

Leave note of I•r.N.Charida. 

Learned Sr.C.G.S.C. Hr.S.Ali 

	

o 	 fØrjj.
for the respondents. Adjourned 

bin 
• c.

'timc , for consideration of Admission to 

	

501- 
(tTh)Sted vjcj 	 1 	 19-7-96. 
1pf- No 
Pcd pg 	' 	 • er 

19.7.96 	Ione present. List for admi- 
asion on 24.7.96. 

	

• 	 • 

Member 

	

• 	 pg 	i.  

• 	• • 	. 	

* 	c 	 - 	

- 	 • 	 • 	 - 

g..  7-6 24.,7_46 	Learned counsel Mr.M.Chanda 

for the applicant. Learned Sr, 

c.G.S.C. Mr..'li forthe res4n-

1 	 dents. 

Applicant8 are allowed to 

join in a single petition in 

terms of Rule 4(5)(a) of CAT 

Procedure Rules 1987s 

Heard Mr.M.Chaflda for 

Admission. Application is admitt't 

subject to the decision of lim5-

tation at the final hearing. 

- 	 Issue notice on the respon- 

dents by registered post. 



O.k. 108/96 
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24-7-96 Written statement within 6 weeks. 

List for written statement and further 
order on '-308-'96. 

There shall be no bar for the 
respondents 'to consider the appointment 

	

of thea 	itjn 'the exitingor 
future/during the pendency of this O.A. 

4 	 I 

(2)~ 
Member 

a 

Mr. N. Chanda for the applicants. • 

Mr. 	S.Ali, 	Sr. 	C.G.S.C. b?forthe  

respondents. 

Ir 

Written 	statement 	has not 	been 
submitted. 

L5t for written statement and further 
order on 27.9.96. 

Member 

i'ccc 	PeAekeq' 

c&_ 

trd 

27-9- 
I- 

Learned counsel Mr.J.L.Sar)ç and 
MrJ4. Chanda for the applicant. Sr.C.G.S.C. 

.'Mr,S.A1j for the respondents. Written 
statement has not been submitted. Vide 

order of to-day in M.P. 128/96 to be 

listed for wrItten stat enent and further 
order on 15-11-96. 

M & —er 

List for written statement and further 

orders on 10.12,96 as requested by Mr S.A11 
Sr.C.G.S.C. 
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0.A. No. 108 of 1996. 
' 

10.12.96 	Mr. M.Chanda for th applicant. 

Mr. S.Ali, Sr.C.G.S.\, for the respondents. 

Written statement has\en  submitted with 

• . 	 copy to the counsel of the appli:3n. Case ready 

• 	 • 	 for hearing. 	 . 
List for hearing on 2.1.1997. 

trd 

	

10.2.97 	 Let the case be listed on 18.2.97 for 

hearing. 

- 	 Mem'ber 	 Vice-Chairman 

)---1' 	 trd 

z '- e 2-$ Lt7 

a. ~ iiJX 2-'r 	18-2-97 	Adjourned to 19-3-97,for hearing. 

M W66 	 Vice-Chairman 

2 1 	
19.3.97 	 On the request of the learned counsel for 

the parties let this case be listed for hearing on 16.4.97. 

• 	&_- 7' 	 " 	 • 

" 	 Me 	 VChairman 

nkm 

• 

 

16..97 	On the payer. of Mr. J.L.Sarkar, learned 

ç' '4 OT 	 counsel •  appearing on behalf of the applicants 

hearing is adjourned till 28.4.1997. 
- 	 S 	 List on 28.4.1997 for hearing. 

Me er 	 S 	Vice-Chairman 

trd 
47 	

5 	
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O.A. 108/96 

28.4.97 	Heard Mr J.L.sarkarqeh Mr M.ch- 
anda,learned counsel for the 4appljcants 
and Mr 5 Mj,1earne Sr .C.Q.S.0 for the 
responden. Hearing. concluded. -. 

Judgment delivered in open court, 
kept in separate sheets • The. app'licat ion 
is partly allowed. in terms of the order. 
No order as to costs, 

pg 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No. 108 of. 1996. 

Date of Order : This the 28th Day of April, 1997. 

Justice Shri D.N.Baruah, Vice-chairman 

Shri G.L.Sanglyine. Administrative Member. 

Nd. Tajnur All and 7 others. 	 . . . Applicants. 

By Advocate S/5hri J.L.Sarkar & M.Chanda. 

- Versus 

Union of India 
through the Secretary, Govt. of India, 
Ministry of Defence, 
New Delhi. 

Additional Director General of 
Staff Duties (SDGE), 
General Staff Branch. 
Army Head Quarters, DHG, 
P.O. New Deihi-ilO011. 

Administrative Commandant, 
Purv Kaman Mukhyalaya, 
Head Quarters. Eastern Command, 
Fort William, Calcutta-700021. 

Administrative Commandants. 
Station Headquarters, Rangiya, 
C/o 99 A.P.O. 	 • • • Respondents. 

By Advocate Shri S.A1i, Sr.C.C.S.C. 

PR 0 ER 

13ARUAH J.(v.C) 

These eight applicants have approached this Tribunal 

in this application, praying inter alia for directions to 

the respondents to reappoint the applicants and regularise 

their services in the existing vacancies and also to the 

respondents to give all the consequential benefits including 

monetary benefit from the respective date of their engagement 

and also to pay regular salary and allowance to the applicants. 

All the applicants were engaged Casual Labourer in the Station 

Headquarter. Rangla under Ifence Department. They Were.-enga--

ged on various dates and accordingly they had been 

contd... 2 
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discharging their duties. Their services were later on 

terminated on different dates. Details are extracted below : 

S1.No. Name Initial date of 	Date of verbal 
appointment 

0 	
termination 

 Md. Tajaur All 22.5.1987 31.12.1993 

 Md. Xarimudthn Ahmed April,1988 9.6.1993. 

 Sri Naren Ch. Kalita 1.801991 31.12.1993 

 it 
 Mongi]. Chosi 1.11.1991 31.3.1993. 

 ant Lalita Das 31.12.1992 31.12.1994 	' 

 Sri Jatin Ch. Bore 1.9.1992 31.10.1993 

 Md Rashid All 1.10.1981 31.12.1987 

Kader J1i 	 21.4.1992 	 1.6.1993. 

The respondents having terminated their engagement on the 

different dates, the applicants being dissatisfied, sent 

notices to the respondents through their lawyers demanding 

their reinstatement and for payment of their salary. However, 

nothing was done. Hence the present application. 

2. 	The case of the applicants is that as per Annexure-D 

scheme to the rejoinder the casual workers who were in the 

engagement and served and worked 240 days continuously in 

case of 6 days week and 206 days in case of 5 days week 

should be granted temporary status and also to be regularised 

in the service in manner indicated in the said scheme. But 

contrary to the provisions of the said scheme the engagement 

of the applicants as casual labourer had been terminated. 

The contention of the applicants is in the facts and circum-

stances of the case, under the said scheme the services 

of the applicants ought not to have been. terminated. On 

the other hand, they ought to have been granted temporary 

status and also regularise their engageEnent under the scheme. 

contd.. 3 
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according to the applicants the said scheme was prepared 

by the Government of India, Department of Personnel and 

Training vide No.51016/2/90-EStt(C) dated 10.9.1993. The 

scheme became effective on and from 1.9.1993. The applicants 

ought to have been granted temporary status and thereafter 

regularise their service as per the conditions mentioned 

in the said scheme. Relevant portion of the scheme is 

extracted below : 

"The guidelines in the matter of 
recruitment of persona on daily wage 
basis, the grant of temporary status 
to the casual employees, who are 
presently employed and have rendered 
one year or continuous service In 
Central Government offices other than 
Department of Telecom, Posts and 
Railways may be regulated by the 
scheme ." 

In view of the above all the Central Government departments 

except department of Telecom, Posts and Railways may be 

regulatèd under the scheme. In the scheme it is abundantly 

clear that these casual employees were in the engagement 

on the date of commencement of the scheme (1.9.1993) and 

who were still in the engagement on the date of issue of 

this scheme those casual employees should have been given 

the temporary status and also later on regularlsed. On 

looking to the particulars we find that applicant No. 1 

Tajnur All, applicant No.3 N.C.Kalita. applicant No.5 &nt 

Lalita Das and applicant No.6 Jatin Ch.Boro were in employment 

on the date of commencement of the scheme and they also 

completed more than 240 days from the date of their initial 

appointment. Mr J.L.Sarkar, learned counsel appearing on 

behalf of the applicants has also drawn our attention to 

a decision of this Tribunal given in O.A.No.56 of 1994, 

BhudhiramBOro & Ors. vs. Union of India & Ors. wherein 

contd... 4 
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wherein this Tribunal held that those who were in employment 

on the date of issuance of the Notification of the schen 

dated 10.9.1993 ought to be given tenorary status and 

subsequently regularized. This Tribunal in the said judgment 

however, did not give the similar direction to the other 

applicants whose services have been terminated prior to that 

date • However, the Tribunal gave a direction to the respon-

dents to consider whether they could be given benefit 

contained in earlier office memorandum dated 7.6.1988 which 

were applicable prior to enforcement of the 1993 scheme. The 

earlier office memorandum issued under Government of India, 

Department of Personnel & Training Office Memorandum No. 

48014/2/86-Bstt(C) dated 7.6.1988 certain conditions were 

laid down regarding the manner of recruitment of casual 

workers on daily rated basis. This office memorandum was 

issued pursuant to the decision of &ipreme Court in its 

judgment dated 17.1.1986. The earlier judgment of this 

Tribunal directed the respondents to consider whether they 

could have engaged as casual labourer in pursuance to the 

aforesaid office memorandum dated 7.6.88. The facts of this 

present case are also similar in nature • Therefore, following 

the aforesaid judgment of this Tribunal we hold that 

applicants No.1 T.Ali, No.3 N.C.Kalita, No.5 Sut L.Das and 

No.6 J.C.Boro should be given temporary status. Regarding 

the remaining applicants as they were not in employment on 

the date of commencement of the scheme, they cannot be given 

the temporary status under the scheme • However, the respon-

dents are also directed to consider whether they could be 

contd.. 5 
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given benefit under the office Memorandum dated 7.6.1988. 

The respondents are directed to comply with the direction 

as early as possible at any rate within a period of 3 

months from the date of receipt of this order. 

Considering the entire facts and circumstances of 

the case we however, make no order as to costs. 

  

* . ' 

GSA1IN ) 
ADMIMIRATI#E MEMBER 

D.N.SARUAH ) 
VICE-CHAXRMAN 

- 

- 
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1. Md. TajIur Au, 

s/o. Late Year AU, 

resideit oC viUag e - SEpti, 

P.O. & P. S. - Rai giy a, 

District - Køiir1p. 

2, Md. Karmuddifl ?Juned, 

s/o. Nausad Ahmedy  

Viii age Berampur, 

P.O. & P.S. ..R1gia, 

District - Knrup. 

• 	 3. Sri Nareidra thidra Kalita, 

s/O. Sri Prasflta Kalita, 

Village Barahati, 

P.O. - BaraThati, 

P.S. ..K'a, 

District - KwrJp. 

Sri M zil (o',iri, 

/o. Sri AziMV 

Viiiitge - chgnaguri, 

P.O. - ignaguri, 

• 	 District I(unxup. 

snti. I.aiita Das, 

• 	D/O. Late Buoy Das, 

Resideit of Ulubari, 

P.O. - U]tbari, 

ciiwabati 7. 

6........ 

PJ A c)in )VO 4h4 

I 	 r~ r 
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6, Sri Jtin Chcra Eb, 

8/0. Ratiram .n, 

Village - 

P.O. - Ran giya, 

District - Kgnrup. 

Md. lbshish AU, 

sb. Late Rafiie Au, 

Village -• Udiari a, 

P.O. - Uiana, 

District - Krup. 

i(ader AU, 

8/0. Late 

Village - ICaniha, 

P.O. - Kiiha, 

District - Kmrt. 

3. 	arti cul pra Q_the  Rega. andents,  

• 	 1. ihe Uiion o f  India, 

Through the Secretary, (bvt. o India, 

Niriistryof Defeice, 

New Delhi. 

Additional Director Gaeraj of 
• 	

Staff Duties (sDG1, 

Gcneral staff Brafl di, 

Army Head Quarters, EJIG, 	 * 

P.O. - New DeJ.hi 110011. 

Aclninistrative Comnvidit, 

Purv Kna Mukhyalaya, 

Head Quarters, Eastern Qnyuiand, 

Port Willi&n, Calcutta - 700021. 

- 	 4....... 

l) 	 At 



Administrative 	mdts, 

- Station lie ad Quarters, Rgiya, 

dO. 99 i.P.O. 

3, 	Pgrticulars :ODr whith this 	lication is maäe 

This application is made for appoirit'ncnt of 

the cepplic6lts on regular basis wd also priority 

bas.is  on existing aid ñiture vacancies to the post of 

Con serv&i c Safaiwal a W der Aãnini strative Commandant,, 

Station Hq. Rrigiya onsidering the past services of 

the applicents in the said station Hq. on casual basis 

d on the principle laid dbun by the differeit 

Bei dies of the C. A. T. Bei & es as regard casual wo rk er. 

4. 	Limitation. 

The applicits state that the case is filed 

within the .time pe rio d unì der the CAT Act, 

Jurisdiction,. 

The applicants states that the cause of action 

has eai arisen within the jurisdicticin of this 

lion • b) e Tribun a).. 

6. 	Facts  

I. 	That the applic&ts are citizens of Inìdia as such 

they are eititied to all the riits znd privileges 

gu ar1 teed by the Con stitu tion of In di a. All the 8 

applicants...... 

/< 
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applicants were ep1oyed as Oznservaicy Sufaiwala On 

casual basis under thE Station Headquarter on different 

dates since since 1981 onwards. ThEy were employed,. 

through local Bnploymeitr Exchaige, on the basis of the 

reiisition of the Station Headquarter, Raigiya, on daily 

wages basis. The applicaits were entrusted with the w)rk 

of gross cutting, sufai, gartiing, plantation, loading, 

unloading, of rations aid other mainteiaice uo rk, de,atch 

wrk in the office. Be it stated that jax lk x2 	Array 

Cnps are situated at Tnu1pur, Raigiya, Qaigsari, and 

there are three Any hospitals situated at Changsari.. Rangiya 

and Tanulpur. All these three cps are occupies a few acres 

of laid and all those applicaits were engaged for mainteiance 

of these three big cønp areas aid also for other routine 

n ature o f regul ar works. C14 	1si I 	 .-cJ .- Q4i 

•# 	L -  4-Lft-  

Y --- 1z- 	 - 

2. 	That all the applicants were working in this AEny 

Establishmeit on casual basis as onservaicy Safaiwala 

r years together but they were being drived from 

regular service benefit, payscale, dearness allowaice, 

house rit, medical allowances, and evei minimum of the 

pay-scale also not graited to these applicants while they 

were in casual service under the station Head...quarter, 

1aigiya, and benefit of the different scheme of the 

Citral... . . . . 

'1 
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Cstral (bvt, br casual wrkers, were not extded to 

the IplicItS. There were number of CGltral (bvt. schene 

Ibr r gu1aristion of casual -wirkers, who antinued for long 

time as casual uorker some of those schanes were issued 

undr the O.M. dated 7.6.88 ad also the grit of tnporary 

status, 	d regularisation schene of 1993. 

3 0 	That your applicits beg to state that although they 

had served for a considerable long period, wider the 

Staiion Head Quarter, Rlgiya, &d although they were 

initially recruited on casual basis after observing all 

formalities, through employmQt Exchge and also through 

selection bard, but service, of the appiicits were 

tennixi ated by verbal order Wd without fr>llowitig gly 

estb1ished procedure of lsw, the details particulars of 

wrking period of the applicits ejid other particulars 

areftirnished below g-' 

ine. 	 Initial, date 	Date of verbal 
- 	 of PROA11,2tio ng- 

Md, Tajnur ili. 	 22.5.1987. 	31.12.1993,'' 

29  Mr. Karimuddin ?rned. ?çril,1988. 09.06.1993. 

i 3. Mr, Narsi Ch, Kalita, 01108191, 3l.12.1993.ZJ 

Sri Mon gil Ghosi. 

anti. Lalita Des. 

j 6. Sri Jatin ch. Bo ro. 

Mr. Rashid !1i. 

Mr. Keder Au,  

01.11091. 	31.03.1993. 

31.1492 	31.12.1994..e' 

01.09.92 	3l.10.3-993. 

01.10.1981. 	31.12,1987, 

21.4.92. 	1.6.93. 

F rm,,. . 
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Pxm aove it is quite clear that the plic&ts 'had 

rendered casu a). service as 0fl sexy i cy Safaiwal. a, lb r a 

very long period under the station Head Quarter, Rgiya, 

id thereby they have acquirede valuable as well as legal 

rit lbr appointneit in the existing and future vacancies 

of OnsexviCy Safaiw&.a, tinder Station Head Quarter, Rgiya, 

	

4, 	that after verbal termination of services of the 

appliC&ts, they repeatedly approached the  station Head 

Quarter, Rgiya lbr appointhiait in the existing vacan cies, 

on priorir basis. Be it stated that there are niiber of 

vacd.es of nservaricJ Safaiwala still exists under the 

Station Head Quarter, Rigiya, and therelbre there is no 

diffiailty on the part of the Aut1rities, to regularise 

the services of the appliCits, under the Station Headquarter 

	

R6-1 	Be it stated that the koplicants have fulfilled all3 

• all requirenent lbr regul arisation of their services as 

onsexvancy safaiwala. 

	

5. 	That the applic€iits after repeated approach, issued 

a 1 awy er notice addressed to the Secretary, to the Qvt. of. 

India, Ministry of defice, New Delhi 6idalso to the 

Aãninistrative Condt, Station Head Quarter, Rgiya, 

- 

f Arl 	 - b lq'L& F/ i . Ay_k(co? 
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on 29 • 4.96, reqe tin g for their appo in tn Efl t as o,n servan cy 

5faiwala, on pxLority basis in the existing vacalcies, 

id ftiture vacancies, but supttsLnglY #  immediately after 

receipt o f the 1 awye r no ti ce, the an tho ri ties o f the Station 

Head Quarter hence recruited nearly 20 onsexv&cy 

safaiwala, on temporary basis, without oisidering the 

claim of the app1icts, who were entitled to be appointed 

on priority basis, even tempo rarly, but the respondents 

have violated the guidelines, sthne, by resorting tr, 

fresh recxuibnent even on tenporary basis, without 

on siderin g th% cases of the applicit a. Therere action 

of the respondents are highly illegal and arbitrary. 

A opY of the lawyer notice dated 29,4.96 is enclosed 

as nexure - A,and rq,resentation dated 20.4.96 as 

nnexure - A.I. 

6. 	That the applicts beg to state that Safaiwalas 

rking in the State of Arunachal Pradesh wider the sane 

Ministry of Defence, have been appointed on regular basis 

in the initial stage. Be it stated that in the State of 

run ach al P radesh Safai,al a, were given regular pay-scale 

whereas in the present establishmEnt these applicants were 

treated as casual Onsezvicy Safaiwalas, even after long 

period of service ekid thereafter arbitrarily terminated 

the service of the applicants by Station Headquarter. 

• . . •... . 

t1° 	
41a1 



70 	hat there are Aãninistrative Inst ructiol-is issued 

by the higher autlxrities under the ~bilowing letters 

uo ted hereunder  

1) 0-3144 East&n Comand GS/SD Fort Wi11iat 

under File No. 40 22/G,, Caloitta dtd. 23.8.93. 

2 	2221/4/0S(SD) HQ. 51 Sub Area dt. 20.8.93 0  

ijnder file No. 2 40 22/G, EasteIl Headquarters, 

3) 0-3160 HQ. 51 Sub-Area dated 14.8.93 under 

file No. 40 22/G, Eastern Headquarters. 

4 0-3141 HQ. Sub Area under Pile No. 4022,1G, 

Station HQ. 

50 221,/4/c/GS() Sub Area dated 7.8.1993. 

03136 HQ., 51 Sub-Area, dated 2.8.93. 

0-3126 HQ. 51 Sub Area dated 27.8.93. 

0-3104 HQ. 101 Area dated 28.8.93. 

0-3171 HQ. 51 Sub Area dated.13.8.93. 

c/60249/SDGB GS Brch Army Hqr. 

the ab,ve quoted letters were regardi?g recjularisation 

a f the casu a3. w rk ers 61 d their om dit ions of service, 

therebre, the Hon' ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the 

Respondeit s th pdace all these letters before the .Hon ble 

Tri.binai. Be it stated that as per circular of Qvt. of 

India. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. 
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India, casual .ozkers, who had onpleted 240 days  iork, 

in*two subseqient years are entitled to be regularised in 

Ozoup 'D' posts. Therefore, all the present applic& ts are 

entitled to be regulerised in service. 

81 	That the applicants beg to state that the service 

rerds of the applicants are being n ot maintained properly. 

Applicants' engagenBit, wrk allotmant and break in service 

are being thne on vezal orders. No fonal orders of 

en gagn1 t are beth g issued to the in dividual applican ts. 

Be it stated that all the applicants were initially 

engaged through local Rkploymalt Exchange. The Ispondents 

had issued tenporary pass where detail particulars of 

indiviial applicants are furnished. Initial engagenit of 

all the applicants were for 2/3 months and on each occasion 

there is an artificial break of service to drive the 

regular service benefit of the plicants. Be it stated 

that the nature of work for which the applicants were 

nployed in pennanent nature. Therefore, applicants are 

legally entitled to re- appointment and be regularised with 

all czrisecjiEntiel service benefits from the date of their 

initial engagement. 

Few photo oDpies of tettporary pass andz other 

thdxnents area enclosed with this aplication as Mnea.zres - 

B-I to B-14 for per.isal of. the Hcxi'ble Tzihjnal and other 

opy may be proiced at the time hearing. 

9s .. •. S 

~) ~ . KCQkltl~r Aj jq-P4,,O 
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mt the appUcants beg to state that they were 

being paid wages cAr less th the minimum pay, payable 

under the pay scale applicable to the regular e'nployees 

belonging to orrespondthg cadres, since the applicits 

belong to the cateçpxy of casual labur aid were not being 

regularly employed, they Were titled to the s€*ie 

privileges which the regular eiplo.yees are enjoying. 

Therebre, in the instant case the applicants are subjected 

to hostile discrimin ation. India is a sciaiistic Rqublic. 

It implies the existence of certain important obligation 

which the state has to discharge. The right to w,rk, to 

right to free choice of employment, the right to just and 
favourable Qndition 'of oxk, the right to just and 

favourable oDfl dit ion g o f work, the right to pro tection 

against uneip1omet, the right of every one who wrks just 

d xx favourable renurieration ensuring a decent living br 

himself and his fnily, the right of every one without 

discrimination of any kind to eqJ&. pay 'Lr ecial work,, the 

right to rest,leisure, reasonable limitation on wrking 

hours vid. periodic holidays with pay, the right to security 

of wrk are some of the rights which have to be ensured by 

app fl)pri ate legislative 6id executive me asures. 

That the zpplic6lts  teg to state that recently 

mo re than 60 casual Qn serv &i cy Sa f aiwal as who were w rk in g 

under the....., 

•1 
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wider the Station Hq. have been regularised following the 

judge eit and order passed by this I-bn'ble Tribunal in 0. A. 

No. 248/93 and 264/93, 265/93. Be it stated that a number 

of casual workers are still working under the Station Hq. 

even after, the regularisation of. large number of casual 

workers and the xe are 1 arge numbers o f exi sting vaca;1 ci es 

are there under the SHQ., Rgiya and the authrities 

recently in the month of May/96 recrii ted nearly 20 fresh 

ocrnserva-icy xke rs. Th erefo r e the appli c z 1  ts are en titled 

on priority basis regularisation on existing vacancies then 

the fresh recruits. The Hone ble Tribun8l he pleased to 

direct the Respon dei ts - to pr i ce at 1 re1evzi t rea r da 

regarding fresh recnii tnEn t s in 1-p xil/M ay/9  6 for perusal 

of the Itm' ble 2ibunal lid this fresh recruitment of casu&. 

xkers as Qnservicy Safaiwala further gives fresh cause 

of action for the present applic6,1ts. 

11. 	That the plicants beg to state that similar 

etjon was raised in 0.A. No. 248/94 (Md. S.I.Mi & Ors 

.-Vs... U.0. I & Ors) 	d the seine was on tested by the. 

Respondents. However, the Ho& ble Tribunal in favour of the 

p1icants i 0. A. No, 248/94. The relev ant portion of 

the judgne- t and order dated 10.11.95 from para 5 cioted 

below: 

.d. s.I*I...... 

ii 	4 (b 



12 - 

050 	Mr. AU, Sr. C. G. S. C. sutmits that acording 

to his instructions there are no posts presGiUy available. 

we WD ul d. only say xi this anfl ec tion th at if there are any 

pOsts avaiiae not necessarily at Rangiya but at other 

places it ,wuld be open to the respondeits tO sympathetically 

oDnsider whether the pplicants may be regularised against 

those posts. 

aibject to the ab ove obsett'ations iDllowing order 

is passed: 

1, jie xepondts are directed to onsider 

exten &ng the benefit of Casual L abDu rer (Grant 

of Tertporazy Staths and Regularisetion) Schene 

1993 of the Cbvernmst of India and beefit of 

guideLlines wider O.N. dated 7.6.1988 to the 

applicants and the question of anferrixig 

tempo razy status on then & d thereafter 

regularisation aga.thst the posts as may be 

available subject to their eligibility aid 

availability of posts wherever availa.bl. 

2. The respondeits No. 3 & 4 may, if necessary, 

seEk sanction r the posts to enable ansideretion 

of regularisation of the applicants if they are 

otherwise ibund elLgible :5Dr the same under the 

Sch€me. 

. . .. . . •. . .. 

,'} 	,kci' 
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The circumstances of dsegagemit of the 

applicts may be considered in the light of the 

Schane &d cjuilines respectively if applicable 

as stated abve. 

The ze sponderits t e xrniri e the cases o 2 the 

applicznts in the light of aiove directions as 

eqeditiou sly as possible but in any case within a 

peziod of three months from the date of receipt of 

this order aid intimate their decision to the 

applicants accordingly. 

The question of consequential benefits, if any, 

- 	 available to the applic&ts under the Schane/ 

()ii delin es in the event of their being con Si dere d 

ir regularisation may be  exteflded to than. 

The respondeits may not confine their consideratirn 

in respect of the applicants frr the abresaid 

• 

	

	 pulpose only at Rangiya Field Station but may 

conSider if they can be accommodated at any other 

• 	 place. 

It will be open to the respondents to offer casual 

e1gagement to t h e applicants when possible. 

The o.z. is disposed of in teznis of the a:bresaid 

directions. No order as to costs". 

The applicants....... 

14 	rrcQ2 Wvw  
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'the applic&ts are similarly situated and entttled 

to sane nefit passed in 0. ?. No. 248/94. 

Copy of the judgetient is anned as ziineaure "CO. 

12. 	That the Hon' hie SupreTft Ourt in Daily rated 

casual labour eriaployed under P &. T. Departit thiough 

haratiya DK TAR MAZLOOR N? -1 Vs Union of India and 

another 1988 (1) S. CC. 12Z held that çpvexnm€nt cannot 

tk e xdYzxz8x9M advantage of Its min ant position an ci 

further held that Daily rated casual 1abomrsrs are eititled 

to minimum pay in the pay scale of the regular wrkers 

plus 1)6 A. but without iricrenent and further directed to 

p rep are a schane fo r abso rbin g the ca U a). 1 abou rers on 

rational b6i5 who ridered one year casual service in the 

posts and telegraphs Depart1nQts. Similar direOtion for 

regularisation of services of Casual labourers passed by the 

Hon 'ble Suprene Court in the case of thirencira thuo1i & 

Oth ers -Vs- State o f U. P. (1986(1) S. C. C. 637) wherein 

it is held as follows :W.  

"But we hope and txust that poets will be 

- 	 sanctioned by the Ceitral Cbvernment in the differeit 

bø Nehni Yuvok Kendra, so that these persons can be 

- 	 regularised. It is not at all desirable that any 

Managen€rnt. S..... 
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Nagement ad particularly the Central GDvernment 

should ot.thue to employ persons on casual besis in 

organistior1s which have been in existence over 12 

years. The s&.azY a1d  &.1owices of Class-IV employees 

Shall be given to these persons employed in Nru 

Yubc Kenciras with effect from the date when they 

were respectively employed. The Gvernmcnt of India 

will psy to the petitioners costs of the writ 

petitioners =z*z=kxth fixed at a lump sum of 

Rs. 1000/-". 

She Non' ble Supreme ODurt passed similar direction 

in the cases of Surinder Sincfti & &other..vs.-igineer-in 

Chief, C.P.W.E & others (19860L) S.C.C. 639) grid also in 

the case of U. P. Income Tax Departhent Citen gent Paid 

Staff Welfare Association -V-Uriion of India & others, the 

Non' b le SuprEme Court directed as 51lows :- 

"We accordingly allow this writ petition a i d 

direct the respondents to pay wages to the 	cmen 

who are employed as the contingent paid staff of the 

In om e Tax Dep aitmen t thrx ughou t In di a, thin g the  work 

of Class IV. employees at the  rates eqiiva1ent to the 

Minimum pay in the pay scale of the reguierly employed 

4workers in the corresponding cadres without iy 

increments with effect from December, 1, 1986, such 

A 	 ') 	I 
'w r,~ 
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i:km are also eititléd to oDrresporlding Dearness 

a11owce and additional dearness allowance payable 

thereon. Whatever other benefits which are now being 

eaployed by the said workmen shall cmitinue to be 

extended to thn, we further direct the respondelts to 

prare a schQne on a rational b8sis r absorbing as 

far as po ssible the contingit paid staff of the 

InoDme Tax Dq,arbnent vo have been continuously 

vrking r more than one year as ClasS-IV enployees is 

the InoDme Tax Department". 

In view o f the af res aid pa sit ion an d law 1 aid down  

by the Hon'ble Suprune Court the app1icuts are entitled 

to be re-.appoin ted aid, be regularised with effect from 

date,of their respective engagemt. 

130 	Th a t the app1icts beg to state that their cases 

of regularisation is brought to the notice of Secretary 

to the Cbvt. of India, Ministry of Dfence, New Delhi-1l0001, 

through All India Defence 1 np1oyees Federation, Pune with 

apy to Army Headcjiazters, Mdl, Dte. Gen of OrOrg 4(Civ) 

(JcMX 'Adjutant Geieral's Brth, Aniy HQR.,P.O.New Delhi-

110001 wid also to Officer Qrniding Station Headaiarter 

Rgiya, but the respondeits did not take eiiy steps to 

regularise......... 



2,~ 

..17 

regularise the services of the epplicwts, Be it stated 

that naites of all the applicants were not in the reresent-. 

aton dated 11.6.1993. 

That the app1icants beg to state that if the 

Hon ble Tribuna bes not interfere immediately then 

irrarabie loss will be caused to applicants for their 

re-.appoirinE1t and regularisation in services. 

That all the applicants have acjiired legal rights 

for re-appoifltme1t and regularisation of their services 

by redering casual services to the  aforesaid Army Establish-

ment for long years and they are waiting for eTp1oyrnent. 

Therefore, they are legally altitled to be re-appoirithent 

&d regu1arisatioi and alsD entitled regular salary and 

other allow&ce, service benefits like that of Class-IV 

categ ries of civilian employees of the Defence Establishrnit, 

That this Yori 'ble Tribunal in the cases of Civilian 

switch Board Operat,os, in O.A. No. 185/90, 0. A. 70/9 2 and 

0. A. 104/92 mO. A. No. 223/9 3 in the similar facts and 

circtznstances was pleased to direct the respondents to 

regularise the services of the casual civilian Switch 

Board Operators, therefore, the present applicants are 

similarly situated and therefore entitled to be regularised 

in the appzopria1 pay scale. 

7) Reliefs.,...,, 

~ 9  - k,-h,  ~,, U A 
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7. 	iiefs Sought br.: 

tjnder the facts and circunstances stated alove the 

applicants pray f3r the following reliefs :- 

1) That the Respondits be directed to re-appoint the 

applicants and the services of the applicwts be 

regularised in the ed.sting vacanLes on priority 

basis with all aflse.iential service beefit, 

in cluding rori etary bsie fits from the respective 

date of eI1gagent immediately. 

2 That the. .Respondets be directed. to pay regular 

salary and llowances in the appropriate scale 

from the date of egagnQt. 

3) Cost of the cases. 

Thexg abo reliefs are prayed on the following 

r*ngst other - 

-GROUNDS-. 

• 	1) 	.r that the applicants hVing wrked for a - 

onsiderab1e long period i.e. f mm 2 to 10 years, therefore, 

they are eititled to be re-.appointed and be regularised in 

the categzy of ass..IV staff in the edsting vacancies. 

2 	For that fresh recruitnent of Conservaicy/safa.twalas 

in supersession of the  claim of the applicants are hostile 

discrimin ation and violative of Article. 14 and 16 of the 

Constitution o f India. 

3) . . . . . . . 
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3) 	For that the applic&ts have Iearne over aged ir 

other enploymeit. 

4 	For that Army Establishment was set up more than 

decade in Rangiya, Assn, 

5) For that it is not just and fair to terminate 

the services of the applicants only because they were 

initially recruited on casual basis. 

For that similarly sitiated other anployee of 

Gr. IV has not been terminated as the applicwts are 

entitled to be reappDinted and recjulárised. 

For that they have gathered eerience o f differQit 

vrks in the estab1ishmat. 

For that the riaes of the applicants were sponsored 

through 10 cal thploym an t Exch an ge an d exi sting v acan ci e 

are there in the Army Establishment. 

For that the nature of work entrusted to the 

applicts were of permanent nature and therefrre they 

are entitled to be re-appointed and be regularised. 
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 kbr that the applicants wDlking as Casual 'wrker 

gr several years in the sane 14.rmy Est abi i slim e' t, th erefo re, 

they are legally etit1.ed to be regularised wd re.-appo1n1d. 

For that the applicants have gt no alternative 

means of livelilxod. 

12 	For that the Ceitral (bvexnmit being a model 

employer cannot be allowed to abpt a differential 

treatit as regard paymeit of wages to the applicants. 

13) 	br that there are exLstirig vacancies of oservancy/ 

safaiw&a under Station Head Quarter, R -igiye, 

81 	Interim Reliefs prjd for: 

During thependeicyof.this application the 

applicants pray for the following Interim Reliefs :- 

1) That the Responcisits be directed to onsider 
regular 

re- ejpo in tn i t in the exL sting vecan ci es on tkEx 

basis from the  date of initial engagement in the 

appropriate scale0 w' 

The abDve interim Reliefs are frayed on the ground 

sbated in Para 7 of this application and if the saie is 

not.. •S• 

i1). 	DtM9 
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not granted the applicants will suffer irrarab1e loss 

and irijuzy. 

9. Thlae applicants declare that there is no rnedy under 

y xi1e and the Hc' bie Tribunal is the only raney. 

100 1 
 The applicants further declare that they have not 

filed any other &plication on this subj ect bere any 

other Tribunal/ODurt.  

Details of p0 sta3. 0 rder: 

Postal Order No. 	:-&t 	tQi3 

Date 	 ;- 

Issued by 	 :-.G.P.O., Guwahatio 

p ay able at 	 Guwahati. 

Details of Index. 

i Index oontaining the details of omeits 

is enclosed.. 

List of Ri closures : 

As per Index. 

Virification........ 

j 
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!_L_iL_ A T 1 0 N. 

L,Md. Tajtiur Mi, son of late Year Mi, aged kut 

'-.eorp residet of village - Sti,P,0. & P.S.. 	* 

Rgiya, t.strict - Kønrup, th hereby- verify that the 
71-ttb/) 

statemts made in this aplication are  true to my 

knowledge and belief 41d I have not suppressed &iy 

material facts. 

Date :.- f C-%_ 	- Sicpature, 

Place : - 

4 

I 	 - 

I 	 - 
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1'ri -1exure - i. 

Frm: 
M.Chaclda, 

AdVO cate, 
C/0. !.Rahm&, 
south Saria. 
ByeLe7 
Ladiit Nagar, 
Guwahati - 781007. 

kAL NO TT CE. 

TO 

i. The Secretary bD the GDvt. of India 
Mnistzy of Defece, 
New DeIhi. 

2. The Adninistrative 
Station Headq.iarter, 
P.O. 	R&igiya, 
Dist. Kmfl1p, 
Ass. 

Sir, 

Ui der the ii s txu ctiofl o f my cii e ts 

Nd, Tajnur AU, son of late Y 5r AU, residsit of 

village Sapti, P.O. & P.S. Rggiya, District - 

Kanrup, Assam. 	 . 	. 

Md, Xarimuddbi Abmed, Son of Nawasad Ahined, 

Village Barnpur, P.O. Rgiya, District - Kanrup, 

Assan. 

Sri Naredra Ch. Kiita, son of Sri Pras1na KaJ.ita, 

residsit of Barhati, P.O. Barihati, p. S, 

District - Knflip, .Assan. 

Sri Nogi1 Ghri, son of Sri Azim, residst of 

'Village - chignacr.iri, P.O. chignaguri, District -Kønrup, 

As.san. 
anti. Lalita Das, D/O, Late Buoy Dass  P.O. - Ulubari, 

Qiwahati- 7. 

6 • Sri Jetin ChEndra Bo , S:)n of Rathi ran Bo r,, Viii. 

Bgn, P.O. Rgiya, Dist. Katirup, Assam. 

70 Md. Rashid Au, S/0. Late Rafiq AU, Viii. - Udi&a, 

P.O. Udiia, District, Kgnr,ip, Assan. 

I ã,....... 
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;nnx. A. 

I cb hereby give you this statuto y  notice b r 

appo in tnen t of my above n am ed clients in th e ex.i. stn g 

vacancies of. OnsewIcy Safaiwala on priority basis 

in the Station Headcuarter, Rarigiya within a period of 

60 days  fiim the date of issue of this statutory notice. 

10 	That all rnyclieits mentioned above initially 

appointed on casual basis as Consezvealcy Safaiwala.-. 

in the Station Headauarter, Rangiya on different dates 

and they were posted in di fferen t units under the 

Station Headcparter, Rangiya. Be it stated that some of 

my clients have rendered o)ntinuous sevices on ca.ual 

basis id some'of my clieits rendered their services in 

different spells with artificial breaks. The detail 

particulars of service reords including the date of 

initial appointment and p arti cul ars/ date of verbal 

teirnin ation are furnished here.mder 

LNo. Nne. Initial date of Date of verbal 
- &,ioinimen t•  termjn ation, 

- 

 Md. Tajnur Au. 22.5.1967 31.12.1993 

 Mr. Karimuddin Ahmed., ?xil, 1988, 09.06.1993, 

 Mr. Naren Ch. K&.ita. 01.08.91. 3l.12..993, 

4, Sri Mongil Gkzi. 01.11.91. 31.03.1993. 

5 • Sn ti L elita Das. 31.12.92. 31 • 12.1994. 

 Sri Jatin ch. 	m. 08.09.92 31.10.j.993, 

 Mr. Rashid Au., 01.10.1981 31.12,1987. 

FZOM9,69*46  
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1inx. A. 

From the 8bD ye ti e it app ears that my cli €ci t8 have 

onthued in the service of casual Conservancy Safaiwala 

for a very long period under your establishrnt at Ran giya. 

Therefore it is a legitimate claim of my chants if there 

are any existing vacancy they should have bean regularised 

on priority basis to the post of Conservancy Safaiwala 

onsiderng their past services. But i.1 -frortuna$1y although  

on many occasions they personally appbached your go od office 

for further angagnant &d my cli€nt5 got assurances from 

you that their cases for appOintTnt will be considered 

on prioity basis but surprisingly now you have recrnited 

nearly 19 fresh hanc.s to the post of Conservancy Safaiwalas 

in the month of Madi, 1996 without omsidering the cases 

of my chants. This action is oDntrary to the settled Law 

of the Land. In this connection I beg to state that the 

I-Ion' ble Suprane (burt and differeit Trih,inals by this time 

have laid cbwn the law that the retrenched anployees/casual 

wxkers be recruitedd on priority basis based on the existing 

of future vac1cie. But in the instit cases you have 

violated the said principle by recruitting the fresh hid 

ain d dep 	from legitimate ricts of my c.lieits as regard 

epio in bn en t to the pa st 0 f Con sexy an cy Safaiw&. a. In this 

connection I beg to refer the Judganant and Order dated 

8. 2.1991 passed by the Principal Banch, New Delhi re?orted 

in 1991 (17) ATC. Page 671. The relevant portion of the 

Judganent & Order dated 8. 2.91 passed by the Hi 'ble 

Suprane Court is quoted below : 

HI 
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1rx. A. 

u12. 	jie Suprene Ourt has directed the Gvernmt 

to prepare sdeme Oor regularising casual w,rkers 

in the Railways, the posts &d Telegraphs Departhiet, 

the InCr)rne Tax Departmeit, the Delhi Municipal 

0 xporatiofl, Nehz,.i Yuv&c K e dra,, C. P. W. D. and 

P. W. P. Daily.-wge  Eknployees in Kaniataka (vide 

Inder Pa). Yadav V. Unk,n of India relating to 

the Reiiway, Daily-Rated Casual Labour Employed 

under P & T Vs. Uiion of India relating to P & T 

DarthiGt, U. P. InoDme Tax Departnent Vs. Union 

of India Vs. P.L. Singh,, 1irsidra Ch&noli vs. 

State of UP, relatthg to Nehru Yuvak Kedres, 

SurE, der Singh Vs. ti gil) eer-in-Chief, C. P. W. D., 

and Iharward District P.WD. Literate Daily wage 

nployees Vs. State. of Karnataka. Referring to 

the leading decisions on the subj ect, the &ipzene 

made the illowing perthiQit observations in the 

Karnatka Case meition above. 

Nwe have referred to several presents all r,dered 

within the currt decade to emphasize upon 

the feature that equal pay br equal 'ork 6id 

providing security of service by regularisirig 

casual employmcnt within a rean able period, 

have be a 	an iou sly accepted by this ODu rt as 

a on s U tu tiofl al....... 

\ 	(/ 
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-irix. A. 

a oDflStitution&. gaI to our policy. Article 142 

o f the (bfl stitu tiori pro vi des how di rectiori s o f 

this Qurt tr ie to be treated and we do not think 

there j5  any need to reniid the instrmita1ities 

of the State- be it of the C&itre of the state, 

or the Public Sector - that the Constitution 

mers wanted then to be bundby wkiat this 

Court said by way of interpreting law". 

130 : In the lit of the afr)resaid legal position, 

the frning of a suitable scheme for regularising 

the Casual Artists of Ebordarshen is a Consti-

tional imperative and long overdue. 

14. 	In our an si dered view, the respon de, ts 

6hould frne a scheme :5Dr absorption of Casual 

Artists who have wrked :GDr a period of one year 

and more, keing in view the ZDllowing aspects. 

(1) 	Casual Artists who have been egaged :br an 

aggregate period of 120 days, may be treated 

as eligible :5 .regu1risation. The broken 

periods in betwee 	gagemt and disengage 

ment, are to be io red 10r this purpose. 

(ii) 	The respondits shall prepare a  pane). of 

Casual Artists who had been engaged on o'ntract 

basis, dqcnding on the length of service. 

-S 
	 The names of those who have not bedn regulari- 

sed so far, specially from 1980 onwards, 

though may not be in service now, are to be 

included in the panel. Persons koxne on the 

panel, are to be ansidered for regularisation 

in the avail able vacancies. 

- 	 (iii)...... 
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For the purpose of regiilarisation the upper 

age..iimit has to be relaxed to the extent of 

service rendered by the Casual Artists, 120 

days' servict in the aggregate shall be 

treated as the service redered in one year 

thr this purpose. 

TUI all the Casual Artists who have been 

engaged by the responcisits have bei 

regul an sed, the respon dents may not resort 

to fresh recruitnQt of suth Artists thzoui 

ploymt Exdi&ige or otherwise, 

t.11 the casual Artists are regularLsed the 

wages to be paid to than should be in acoDrdce 

with the scale of pay of the post held by a 

regular employees in & identical post. The 

nount of acthal payment w)uid be restricted to 

the actual number o f days w xk ed during a month". 

The Central Administrative Tribunal, Principal Bench, New 

Delhi has also eressed similar view in the case of 

P. Nunu Swny &d Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors. rorted 

in ATC (1992 Vol. 22, Page 115. The relevant portion 	/ 

of the JudgenE1t aiid Order passed in 0.A. Nos. 1154 of 1991, 

1827, 1843 &d 1954 of 1 1990 in the case of P •  Munuswany id 

0 rs. Vs. U. 0. I. & 0 rs. dated 24.1 2.1991 is qtted be1w : 

"l' 
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MtX. A. 

WU. In' the light of the above, the applications 

are disposed of with the bllowing orders gid 

directions : 

¶LtZ e re spon den ts are di rec ted to prepare a 

listof casual labourers engaged in their 

various offices located in Delhi &id else-

where from time to time through Rnploymait 

Exctiange or otherwise. Whenever they need 

the services of the casual labourers, they 

should be engaged from the said list, 

preference being given to those who have 

putk in longer period of service than the 

others. The broken periods of service shall 

not be reoned r the purpose of detexinining 

the total length of service. 

We bold that the practice of disengaging 

casual labourers and engaging fresh recriits 

through Fmployment Exchange is not legally 

sustain able an d di sapp ro ye the 5e, 

The respondents shall onsider regularisation 

of the casual labourers in Group D posts 

whenever vacancy arised due to retirEment 

or otherwise. Such regularisation should he 

in acoDrdarlce with the administrative instructions 

issued by the De?ar1n€nt of Personnel and 

Training....... 
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Training. Till they are so regularised, 

they should be piid wages on the scale 

presribed by the ]Jepztneait of Personnel &d 

Cr am inch 

Ihe plicants shall be acornmodated as 

casual laburersin their offices 'located 

at Delhi or elsewhere, dending on the 

availability of vacancies and in ccrc1ce 

with the aresaid directions. I,terirn orders 

passed in tlse caseà are herebyx made absolute. 

There will be no order as to oDsts". 

From atove, it is qaite clear that th ey have aciired a 

valuable right ODr their regularisation on pioxity basis 

and therebre I reqiest you to o)risider the case of my 

cliits on priority basis in the e,dsting vacancies of 

Con seivericy Safaialas within a period of 60 days fixm th e 

date of recipt of this Legal Notice wider intimation to 

x%x the undersiied f5iiing which my clients shall adopt 

appflDpri'ate legal reedies r redressal of their 

• 	- grievlces and you will be liable to bear the costs 

id conseciences of the 

Thanking you, 

Date 
	 Yo1rs Sincerely, 

Place : Gawahaao 
	 (MANIK OD?). 

IQk 
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AClflX. A-i. 

From - 

Sri Mik Chida, 
Advocate, 
C/0. A.Rahm, 
North Bye*-L6,i e No. 7, 
Lathit Nagar, 
P.O. - Oiwahati - 781007, 
Diet. Kmrup, Ass an. 

Th 
he Secretary to the GDvt. of India, 

Mini stry o £ Defen Ce, 
New Delhi. 

LEGAL N0CE. 

Ir 

Sir, 

Uider the instr.iction of my client Sri Kedir J41i, 

sb. late chando'r Au, resident of Viii. Kaniha, 

P.O. - Kaniha, District. - Knrup, I do hereby give you 

this statutory notice on the 3D11owJx1g grounds :- 

h at my cli ant re ad upto Class VI. H e regi stered 

his ri ane wi th the Enpioyment Exchan ge, Ran giy a, fr r 

appointment in any dartnent, My client has 7 dendants. 

My client was locking r a job to maintain his fily 

members. 

That the nnie of my client was sponred through 

the kni1oyment Exdiange, Rangiya, in October, 1991, and 

he was duly selected throuçi the Brd of Selection Lo r 

the post of Onsezv&cy Safaiwaia under the Administrative 

COmnmn&dant Ii q. Rangiya. Thereafter my client was appointed 

vide letter No. 3004/i/Q(np.) dtd. 2i April/92 end joined 

in duty on it May/92 as Conservancy Safaiwala. My client 

wrked upto 1.6.93 ontinuousiy. Thereafter, his service 

has been texmtheted w.e.. 1.6.93. 

A opy of order dated 25 . 4.92 is annexed as ?meire-i. 

- 	 3......., 
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• 	 3, 	That after tenination of my client 8  s service as 

Conseivancy Safaiwela, the Administrative 	1 -it of 

• 	Rin giy a has apo in ted in any erson a as Conservancy 

Safaiwala at Station head Quarters, Rangiya but my c1i1t 

has n at te appoin ted tifl date, the reason best known 

- to Anin i stra ttv e Cornman dan t, Ran giya. 

That my clirnt came to know from a reliable source 

- 

	

	that post5 of Conservancy Safaiwala are lying vacit 

under the Administrative Co nandit, Hq. Rangiya. 

That my cii8it has completed more than 240 days, 

work as Cnservancy Safeiwia under the Administrative 

Commandant Station, Head quarthr, Rangiya. Hence he .i5 

en titled to be appoiin ted on regular basis as Con servari cy 

afaiwala. Th.e Administrative Commandant assured my 

client to appoint as Conser ancy Safaiwala but to no result. 

Under the Circumstallices I recest you th .pint my 

client as Conscervancy Safaiw&.a under Administrative 

Comm 	Hq. Rangiya within a period of 30 days fzomtthe 

date of receipt of this notice. Otherwise my clieit will 
initiate a case for his grievan ce d claim in the 

appmpriate thrum, ast d consequelce upon you. 

I hope you will avoid bitter eeriè-1ce of Court case. 

Thanking you. 
t 

Yo.ir5 sincerely,, 

Date - 

• 	Copyto: 
1) The Administrative Commandant, 

Station Head Quarter, Rangiya, 
C/O. 99 A.P.O. for information 
di dn/a. - 
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Station Mikhyaiaya, 
Station H eadqarters, 
Rangiya. 

3004/1/6 (Ran). 	 21 May 92. 

Ne - Md. Kadir A)i. 

Viii. - Kiiha, P.O. Kaniha, 
Dist. - Knirup (Assaii). 

• 	 ?PPOIN'IMNT OF NS1/SFLs AT Dz1LY 
- WAGES BASTI (CASUMi 

You are hereby snpioyed in this Headquarters iD r the 

subject post at daily wages bsis (Casual Labour) wf. 

01 May to 19 Sept. 92 for the period of 89 days. 

Your service will be tenninated any tine in case 

of any adverse reoort without notice. 

Terms and oDfl di tion s o f your service Wi). 1 be 

gvexned under the provisions of Qvt, of Indi8 Miri of 

Def. letter NO. 83482/Ec/G/or/4/(cjv) (a/ii604/D(civII) 

dated 24 Dec. 73. 

• 	• 	Sd/- Illegible. 
• (V.N.Thapar), 

ione1, 
• 	 Administrative ODmrnandant 

:5or Station CoinTi an der. 

/ 
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TEMPORARY PA33 : CIVILIM 

1 1 	Perona1 1wnber 	: N1 Pass No, 41 

Tame in full 	: Tejnur ZUI 

Height/Age 	 : S'7/26 years 

Visible identifi- : (1) Scar mark on the front side 
cation Marks :- 	 of the neck, 

(2) Two snail more on the rt side 
of the neck 

/Photograph/ 

Signature of the : S/- Tejnur AU 
individue 1 

6 	Left Thtpression : Sd/- 

7. 	Pass vaid upto 	: 22nd May 87 to 22 Aug 87 

Sd'- X11egible 

V~ I 
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Station Mukhya). aye, 
StatJ)(I Hedquerters, 
R& giya. 

300 4/i/Q( Eap) (iv). 	12Mar93. 

Karimudd.th Abmed. 
2/0. Sri Nawsad ;hmed, 
Viii. Barnpur, P.S. Rangiya. 
Dist. - Kanrup, (Assan). 

APPOINIMENT OF GONSYISFWLS AT DAILY 
WAGES BAtS (CASUAL LA)UE. 

You are hereby employed in the Headquarters for the 

subject po s t at diiy wages be sis (Casu a). Labour) Wef 13 

N ar 93 to 09 Jun 93 br the period a f 89 days, 

Your service will be termthated any time in case 

of any adverse re,ort with)Ut notice. 

Tens and oDnditiafls of your service will be Oveifled 

under the provisions of (bvt. of. India, Mm. of Def letter 

No. 83482/Ec/G/0rW4(civ.) (/i16O4/D(civ-II) dated 

24 Dec 73. 

ScI/_ Illegible. 

(Kuibari Siigh), 
Captain, 

/ 	 o ffg. Aãninistrative Commandant 
For Station Commander, 

Cbpyto- 

The abD yen ne d in di vi & a). Ex is directed 
to report to you i3r thties f 
Please maint daily attdance acordingly and 
the 	by first a f each non th to this HQ 
without fail. 
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Personal No. tjl Pass No. 81/91 

Name in full ; Naren Chandra Kalita 	
/PH0CQA?IV 

Height : 6' 8' 

Name of installation : 3tn. Hq, Rangiya 	officer 

Type of Emp : Consy Staff 	 d/illegible 

Viile Identification Mark 	a1id tipto 
31 Mar 1992 

(a) Black mole at the RT 
bend middle finger 

Signature/Left Thumb lmpression 

Sd/i... Sri Narer4 Chandra ICalita 
S 

In  lieu of LZ 3050 

Ministry of Defence 

This pass/iden card is the property of the govt. of 
India and must be surrendered on termination of emp 
or on tfr. 

It i OT tfr and relates only to the person descrIbe 
and for insti issued. 

To protect it against damage and faciljtate Its 
recovery of :pst ot sDould be carried in a self 
appraisal envelope, 

4, 	Impersonation of the autho bearer of this docu or 
its destr alteration or tfr to another person are 
pena offence, 

5. 	The loss of finding of this docu should be reported 
(To be filled up by issuing 

authority) 
5ervjce Cv pers already in possession iden card 
with photographs need NOT have another photo on the 
card.- This may be issued to civil ovt. servant not 
paid from Def and not in possession of an iden card. 
A photograph will then be affixed to this docus, 



37 	A nnxure 

Hi 
Personal No. Nil Pass No. 62/91 

Name in full : Md. !1anjil Chori 

Height 5' 8" 

Name of Ifistallati.on :STN HQ Rangiya 

Type of Emp : Cony Staff 

Visible identification marks z 

(a) Black Spot at the RT 
side of the chest 

Signature/Left Thump Impression 

sd/- rianjii Ghori 

/ Seal/ 

/ Photograph/ 

Sig of Issuing Officer 
Dt. 	Sd/rn- Illegible 

Valid upto Sig. of 
Secnntty 
0 ffr 

31 xir 1992 
31 Sep 92 

In lieu of IAFZ 3050 

dinistry of Defence 

1 	This pass/iden card is the property of the 	of 
India and must be surrendered on termint&cn of emp 
or on tfr. 

2 1 	it is NOT tfr and relates only to the personroscribt- 
and for insti jssued. 

3. 	To protect it against deriage and facilitate ite 
recovery of if lost it should be carried in a soif 
appraaal cnvlope. 

40 	Inpersonation of the autho boarar of this docu or its 
destr alteration or tfr to another person are pona 
offence, 

S. 	The loss of finding of his docya sho1d 1 .: o:ted 
5th. Hq., Rangiya (to be filled up by £:in avthori 

Services Civ pers already in possession id:r 	.it 
photographs need OCT have 	t1r photo on t u 0  
This may be issued to CivilGøv orvnt ntt 
from Def and not irpossesiOn of an iden cr 0  
photograph will then be affixed to this docuz0 
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• 	 tation Mukhyalaya, 
Station Headquarters 
R&igie. 

3004/i/O. 	 91/9/2. 

H Do 
Shri Nanjil Gh,ri, 
Viii.&P.0. - chanmaguri, 

• Dist.Kgnrup (Assgn). 

• APPOIN24ENT OF 0ONSYISPWLS AT DAX LY 
WAGES BASI S (CASUAL LABDUX). 

• .1. 	You are hereby eitpl&y%d ithis He5darters r the 

• 

	

	 subj ect post at daily wages basis ( Casual Laboux) wefol Nov.91 

92 fJor the period of 89 des. 

• 	 2. 	Yourx services will be tenineted any time in case 

of 61Y adverse rort without notice. 

3. 	Teens and onditions of your service will be 

Gvened under the pmvisioris of (bvt. of India, Miii of Def 

letter No. 8348 2,/Ec/G/OrW4(Civ)(/11604/D(civII) dated 

24 Dec. 73. 

sd/_ Illegible. 
- 	 (P. C. singh) 

Capt. 
Aäninistrative Commandant. 
For station Commander. 

S4/_ Illegible. • 	 et S/N. 
(Ex JC-1385 Cow Sub.-Major 

• 	
S 	 B.N.$axyna. 

• 	U 

c 

MIX 
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Station Mukhyalaya 
Station Headqiarters, 
Ran giya. 

300 4/I/Q. 	 30 Dec 92.' 

TO 
Mrs. Lalita lDas, 
/O. Late Bijoy Das, 

Viii. Sontala , P. S. Nirza, 
Diet -Karniup (Assat). 

APOIN THNT 0 F N S/ SFWL S AT DZILY 
WAGES BASI (czL LA UR), 

1,, 	You are hereby enpioyed in this Headcuarters r the 

subject post at daily wages basis (Casual Labour) ef 01 T8.1 

93 to 30 J4sr 93 2Dr the period of 89 days. 

Your services will be teinated any tirie in case of 
C 

any adverse rqort without notice. 

2, 	Your services will be tenninated any time in case of 

any adverse rqDort without notice. 

TensE1d-onditions of your service will be 

gveiied under the pvisi9ns of R Gvt, of India, Mm. of 

Def. ieter.  No. 8348 2/EC/G/Org./4(civ) (a)/11604/D (CiV...II) 

dated 24 Dec 73. 

Sd/.- Illegible, 
( V.N.Thpar.) 

Colonel. 
Adnini stratil,e Comrnan dant 

r Station Commander. 

Copy to- 
321 Pd Sub- 

C/0. 99 APO. 	¶Ltle abov ne d lady is di rected to 
rort to you :5r tutjes. 
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Employed at 321 Pol. 'tnb. Changsarj 

Personj No, NIL ?as No. 106/93 
Name in full : Mrs. LalitaDas 

Height 	5' 2" 
Name of inst.aflaton : Stn Hqr, Rangiya 
Type of Emp : Temp CanseancY/Sf 1 

Tileajble 

Sig of issuing 
Offjct irt. 

Visible Identifjcatj Marks 

(a) A 
cut in the middle fnqer 

of loft hand 

ValId upto Sig of Secu. 
rity Off r 

31 Mar 93 

31 Jul 93 

31 Dec 93 

Ministry of Defence 

11 / This pass/iden card is the property of the govt. of India and must be 
surrencered on termination of emp or on tfr, 

2, 	
it is MOT tfr and relat.es only to the person describe 
and for insti issued, 

To protect it agairt dariage and facilitate its 
recovery of if lost it should he carried in a self appraisal eflve1op 

Impersonation of the autho hearer of this docu or its 
destr alteration or tfr to another person are pena 
offence. 

The loss of finding of this docu should he reported Stn, Hg. 1  Rangiya (To be filled up by issuing authority) 

Services Civ pers already in POSsession iden card with 
Photographs need NOT have another photo on the card. Ph. 
may be issued to Civil Gvt servant not paid from Der and not in PSssessjon of an iden card. A Photograph wil then be affixed to th1 doc 
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DVEIMNT OF ASSZIM 

DPAR'fl?1ENT OF LABDUR AND PLOYNENT 

PLOY14EN T EXCHANGE. 

No. ORG.8/92/3013-83. 	Dated Rgia, the 7th St/92. 

Shri.Jatin Baz,, 

Viii. Bonhgaon.. P.O. - Rigia, 

Diet. Knxup, Assn, 	Regd. No. 2383/86. 

You are hereby advised to report to the 01. Act. 

Orndt. br Stn. Cdt. Ex-Statiori Head Quarter, Chepti, 

Rangia, :5r interview/test etc. on 8.9.9 2 at 10 a.rn. for 

thepost of Safaiw&.as along with your all original 

Certificate in reect of age, Qualification, Caste, etc. aid. 

thploym i t Exdi i ge Registration Card, X-lQ R. 

T-A./D.p. is not aãnissibie. 

Sd/_ Illegible. 
7.9. 9 2,  

(P. C. Sarma) 
Astt. pioymet officer, 
flnpioyrnit Exdiarige, Rangia, 

Opy for faur of your kind onsideration aid necessary 
- 	 action. 

he Ql. Adm. ODmdt. for 8th. Cdr. Station Head Quarter, 
Ch qti, Ran gi , with refer&i ce to his 1 etter No. 300 4/i/W>.... 
29.8.92. 

Sd,,'- 
( P. C. Sarma) 

Asstt. npioyment Officer, 
Eknpioymeit Exchange, Rangia. 
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station Mukhy al ay a, 
Station Headquarters, 
R'igiya. 

•3004/1/0(E1np). 	 ...Sep 92. 

TO 
hri J atin Ch. Bo 17), 

Viii. Bign, P.O. Rrigia, 
Diet. -Kamrup'(Assan). 

APPO IN914EN T 0 P WN S1'/ $FL S AT DAZILY 
WAGES BASI S (cASuAL LAI3JU?). 

	

• 	 1. 	You are hereby etipioyed in this Headquarters br the 

subject post at daily wageu basis (Casual Lau wef.08 Sep. 

92 to 05 Dec.92 ~br the period of 89 days. 

	

2. 	Your servicesw& will be terminated any time in case of 

ay adverse reDort without notice. 

	

• 	 3. 	Terms. &d oDflditions of your service Will be 

çpverned under the provisions of Gvt. of India, Mix.of Def 

letter No. 8348 2/EC/G/OrW4(Civ) () /11604/1) (Civ-II) dated 

	

• 	 24Dec73. 

s4/- Illegible. 

• 	 (V.N,Thapar), 

	

• 	
- 	 ODionel. 

	

• 	
• 	 Admi1istratiVe conidt. 

r Station Corn i der. 

'-'U' 
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Annexure 

TEMPOLARY PZS : CIVILIAN 

Personal Number 	Nil Pass o. 44 

Name in gull 	- Shri Roshsh M 	/?hotograp 

ieiqhtfAge 	 161 ama., 22 years 

isble identificator 
marks 

(a) A black mole in the 
middle of the neck 

(I,) A. nIack iiole in the 
rnidle of the chest 
a little to the left 

Sigriature of the individual 

U,
- / 

Lezt Thu.m 	pr aioi - St 

Pass Valid upto 

01 Cot 81. to 31 Jan8 

Sd/s tilegible 
/Seal/ 	 Col. idm. Comdt, 

or Stn Cdr 20.10.87 

1' 
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Field Supply Djot.ASC, 
Ri giy a. 

319/Gi/$T-12. 	 14 Dec 87. 

hri Rahish Ai.i, 

Orisy Safaiwala. 

TEIIN ATION 0 F SERVICE;OJN $Y SAFAIWAS, 

1. 	.You are herely inxrned that your service has bei 

S terminated fim 01 Jan 88 vide 5th. HQ itter No. 3014/1/0 

• 	 dated 08 Dec. 87. 

S- Ii.iegib le. 

(KPS RAuvanshi), 
Lt. Col. • 	
Officer Commanding. 

Copy to:-  

Station Headquarters 

Ran giya. -. 	- iDr info wrt their Hqs. letter No. 3014/i/Q 

dated 08 Dec 87 is oDnfined, 

881 Nd Rahis A3.i, 

15.12.87 

• 	, • •w •  

• 	 cI 
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GVEMNT OF ASSAM. 

DEPARLMNT OF LAUR AND IMPLOYMINT :: DEPAWflNT 

1PLOYM N T (2N GE:: R?J GYj 
X-1O(R)r. 

(Not 6,1 Introduction Card br Interview with np1oyees). 

Nane of p1ict- 	Kader Mi. 

Date of Bjrth 	 31.12.67. 

Date of Registration- 21.10.91. 

Regi strUon Number. - 6599/91. 

Qualification- 	- Cia$s We 

6, N.C.O. OdeNó. 	- X02-90. 

Sd/- Nd. Kadir AU 

(Signature of p3. i can t). 

Next: Reewa3. Date- 10/97. 

r/_ T1%1c 
- 

12.9.95. 

Seal - Asstt. p1oymt Officer, 
.RRployment Exchange, Ran gi a. 

.1 

W.  

-: 
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• 	Station Mukhyalaya 
Station }Jeadqiarters, 
Ran giya, 

3004/1/6 (R). 	 21 May 92. 

To 
N&ne - Md. Kadir Pu. 
Viii. - Keriiha , P.O. - Kaniha, 
Dist - Knxup (Ass1n). 

APPOINUMENT OF Q)N SY/ SFL S AT DAILY 
WAGES BASIs (cAsu;L LAa)UF. 

1 • 	You are hereby eiiploy ed in th is Headqi a rters r the 

subj ect post at daily wages basis (Casual Labour) 	we:E. 

01 May to 19 Sept, 92 , r the period of 89 days. 

Your service wifl be tennineted any time in case 

o f any adverse report without notice. 

Terms i d on dition s o f you r service will be 

çpvexned under the provisions of Cbvt. of India, Min.of 

Def, letter No. 8348 2/EC/G/OrW4/(Civ) (a)/i1604/D(Civ-II) 

dated 24 Dec 73. 

S4/ Illegible. 
(V.N. Thapar), 

Olonei, 
Administrative Comrnan dant 
ñD r Station Qni an der, 

--•- 

1 
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TEMPOY PASS 

/Photgraph/ 

Z'ASS NO, 

arne in fii1. 	 IMMO Kl AU 

athers name 	 Late handmal A1j 

Local Address 	 2 Viii Kaniha P0 lCantha PS Rangiya 

: District Karnrup (ASSAM) 

Z.eritift<atjon .Mari 	: (a) One bãcak mole at the Rt side 
of the nipple., 

(1,) One cut mark at the left leg 
betow 1'ee, 

fleig1t t 192 C4 7çe 24 years 

rnpioyed as Consy Staff 	railed upto .31 Jul 1993 

Renewed upto 31 Oct 1 992 
S/* Iiegiba 

of the issuinìg Officer 

ZTWJC ION 

1.. 	Tjj Iden care is not trm1erabie and is to be produced on 

2 • 	 event of i ItS ioss report will immediately be 
made to &tatin Nedqurtera Rangiya and police station, 

3. 	This pass is the property of the :GOVetjen.t of IndIa and is to be returned imnedate1y the servant cease to 
be ernp1oy4.,. 

pass entItled the hqldrs to be on the iistallatjc 
and estate for the 11irpose of workIng only. 
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CENTRAL 4INISTREVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWA2I BENcH, 

0Lgiai AppJ.icatioi NO. 248 of 1994. 

Date of decision : This 'the 10th ciy of NovBnber, 1995. 

¶Ltie Hon' ble Justice Shri M. G. thaudhari, Vice- thairm. 

The Non' bi e $hri Q. L. S1 glyin  e , Manber (). 

Nd. S y e d I s1n Al i (Ahrne, 

Sb. Syed Nakib Mi, 

viii age - N akul No. 2, 

P.O. - & P. S. Ri gi a 

Di stri ct - K amrup. 

Syed Abdu1 Mi. 

6/0. Syed Aad Au, 

Viii age - Pub K ahan , 

P.O. & P.S. - R&igia, 

District - Knrup. 

Nd. Taher AU, 

s/0. Nd. Mom in Mi, 

Village - ngaii Kuchi. 

P.O. & P. S. - R&i gi a, 

Ditx.ct - Karniup. 	 ...... AppitCcflts. 

By Advocate Mr. B,K. Shama,, 

-Versus- 

Union of India, 

Through the Secretary, Govt. of India, 

Ministzy of Defence, 

New Delhi. 

4kddition a). Director Geiere1 of Staff 

Duties (SDGE) Gserai Staff Brch 

Any Headq.iarters LHG. 

P.O. - N ew Delhi - 110011. 

S • • • S S  S S 

1 \f 
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LI 

Admin istratie 	nidant 

Purav Katian Mukhelaya 

FIeadqiarters, Eastern ODmm1d, 

P.brt Willijn, 

Calcutta - 700021. 

AdministratiVe 	anridit 

Station Headiarters, 

Rangiya, 

c/C. 99A .P.O. 	 ....... 	Respondents, 

By Aio cete Mr. S. ALL, sr, C. Q, S. C. 

RDER. 

The 3 applicanto have been engaged as Safaiwal,/Mazbors 

in the Para Brigade under Station Head.iarter of the 

Administrative Qrnrnaidant arid,  at the time of filing of the 

application they were posted at R. T. Brigade, Rgiya. They 

were enployed throucih the  ERploymElIt Exchge on daily wage 

basis at the rate of Rs. 30 per morking day on No Work No PELV  

Basis. Lher eigagem€nt was on 11exiodic basis with artificial 

break . They were however disengaged fin ally from the 

re,ective dates mentioned in Pera 6.vi of the aplicetion. 

Presently they are out of employmen t. 

2. 	The appJ.icts seek a direction to the respondents 

to re-point then with all consed ieiti&. benefits including 

monetary benefits from the respective dates of engagartent 

a-id to p ay then reçju3. a r sal ary and allowances in the 

appropriate scale from the date of engagement. The applicants 

,j1 
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Max. C. 

con t€nd that they have worked :2r more than 240 days 9nd 

they have therethre become eligible to be reg arised in 

Gioup Dposts. 

The respondats contend that the service of the 

applicants was on casual basis and neither they are eititied 

to claim regularisation as a matter of right nor to claim 

regular pr scak. it is also their contantion that there are 

no regular posts autborised in the field units and that is 

why the applicants were apointed on casual basis and cannot 

be regularis&1 against any posts. The respondots.therere 

urge that the application may be dismissed. Mr. S. &i, the 

learned Sr. C. G. S.C. ftr the respondents reiterated these 

suthiission s. 

Similar qiestion arose r ouZ consideration in 

0. A. 5 6/9 4 decided on 19.9.1995 and prior thereto in 0. A. 

264/93 decided on 5.9.1995. Since the case of the present 

applicants is similar to those applicants and as the 

contentions of the parties are also sane as in those 

applications it is not necessary to reDeat those reasons once 

again and it would be sufficient to pass an order similar in 

nature in the instant application also. Mr. B.K.Sharrna 

sulmitted that according to his instructions there are posts 

lying vacani at places othr than Rangiya End that there 

should be no difficulty r the reoridents to regularise the 

applicants w 	*øctxMxi and that the applicants would not 
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jsjt Zr posting at Rancjiya but are willing to accept 

ointnent elsewhere where the vacancies are available. He also 

suhnitted that the befefit of the schne for regularisation 

of casual laburers is also required to be considered. 

5. Mr. I1i, Sr. C.G.S.C. su]mits that eccordiding to his 

instructions there are no posts posts presitiy available. 

We .ould on ly sy in this connection that if there are any 

posts aailable not necessarily at Rangiya but at other places 

it WDuld be opCri to the respondets to sympathetically 

consider whether the applicants m ay be regularised against k 

those osts. 

ubj ect to the aLove observations following order 

is passed: 

The respon dEn ts are di recte d to con si der 

extending the bene fit of Casual Lbuu rers (Grant 

of Temporary Status and Regularisation) Scheme 

1993 of the (bvernmEnt of. India and befit of 

guidelines under O.N. dated 7.6.1988 to the 

s applicalts and th e question of con fe rrin g 

temporary status on them 6,id thereafter reguleritjo 

against the po st s as rn j be avail able subject to 

their eligibility and availability of posts wherever 

available. 

The respondEnts No. 3 & 4 may,  if necessary, se ek 
14 
	

sanction for the posts to able consideration of 

reçju1ariation of the- applicants if th ey are otherwise 

found eligibi e for the site under th e Scheme. 

I 
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3, The cira=stance of disgagnent of the piicts 

may be considered in the light of the scheme &d guid 

lines respectively if applicable as stated abve. 

4 0  The reondets to exnine the cases of the spplicants 

in the light o f ajov e direction s. as ee cii tiou sly as 

po8sib le but in any case within g period of three 

months fiom the date of receipt of this Order and 

intimate their decision to the applic&its accordingly, 

The gaestion of conseqntia1 biflefits, if &y, available 

to the event of their being considered for reçjuiaritjn 

m aY be extended to th QflIL 

The re,ondeits may not confine their consideration 

in respect of the app1icit s r the a resaid puxpose 

only at Ran.ya Field Station but may consider if they 

can be accomrro dated at any other place. 

7 • I t will be open to the respon dents to offer ca sii v.1. 

engagnent to the applicits when possible. 

The O.j. is disposed of in tens of the afrresaid 

directions. No order as to costs. 

Sd/_ VICE CH?IRN. 

SD/_ ME1BER (ALMN). 
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Cwt Master IN T 	NTRAL MINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
____________ • 	0 	1 BE CM AT GUWAHATI 

- 

• In the Matter of 

O.A. No. 108/96 

Shri Tajnur Aliland 7 Others 
113 

-VERSUS- 

Union. of India & Others 	. 
C 

-And- - 

In the Matter of 

Wittenstatement submitted by the 

Respondents No, 1 to 4.. 

WRITTEN STATEMENTS :- 

rw 

The ,humble. Respondents submit their 

Written statements as follows :- 

I, Major R K. .Kodar, Officiating Ainistrative 

Coirnandant, Station He'adquartersij Rangiya, do hereby 
solemnly affirm and say as follow.s :- 

1........That I am the Officiating Administrative 

Commandant, Station Headquarters, Rarigiya and Respondent 
No.4 in the above case. 1 amacquinted with the facts 

and cIrcumstances of the ease. I have..gone through a 

copy of the application seed.oñ me and have understood 

the contents thereof. Save and except whatever is 

specifically aitted .in.this written statements, the 

contentions and statements made in the application may 

be deemed to have been denied. I am competent and 

authorised to file the written statement on behalf of 

all the respondents, 

1. 0 • a • e 	. . I S 
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That with regard to statements made in Paragraphs 

3,4 and 5 of the application, the Respondents have no 

comments on them. 

That with regard to therstatements made in 

Paragraph 6.1 of the application, the Respondents submit 

that the applicants employed on daily wages for work which 

of casual, seasonal or intermittent nature. For that they 

have been. paid daily narrik rate as fixed. by Labour 

Commissioner, of Assam from time to time. The requirement 

of such applicants decreases as and when field units move 

out for their opeational commitments or øther reasons. 

Most of the applicants were employed for carrying out 

conservancy and sanitation duties and also cleaning and 

maintenance of area outside unit lines. conservancy 

Safaiwalas are not athorised to. darry out other 

miscellaneous works mentionednin the application. Rangiya, 

changsari and Tamulpur are fild stations and the applicants 

have been engaged to carry out conservancy tasks outside 

unIt lines only and not the entire camp areas. it is 

incorrect to say that three Army Hospitals situated at 

Changsari and the applicants engaged for other routine 

nature of regular work. It is submitted that there is no 

Army flospital at Changsari, only one mInor field abulance 

is located there which provides normal treatment to 

troops stationed at Changeari. 

. . . . 3. . . . . 
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4 	That with regard to the statements made in Paraqraph 

6.2. of the applicatIon, the Respondents beg to state that 

Rangiya, Changsari, Tamulpur and Darranga station under 

this Army Establishment are all field stations where no 

regular posts of Conservancy Safaiwalas have been authorised 

during that period. Thats.why, the app1Icnts were employed 

by this HQ on daily wages basis for work which is of casual, 

seasonal and intermittant nature. It is submitted that in 
4- 	

eace stations, Army units are staying on regular and 

permanent basis for which permanent infrastructureis 

created. However in caseof Rangiya, Changsari, Tarnulpur 

and Darranga, no permanent infrastructure has been created. 

In these stations only the field units are staying on 

èmporary basis. The field units move out of these field 

sLationed frequently for training and operational commitments, 

leaving no scope for engaging Conservancy Safaiwalas. 

Because of..this peculiar situation, the applicants were en-

gaged on daily wages basis for whichthey were paid at the 

daily narrick rate fixed and revised by the Regional Labour 

Commissioner, Ministry of Labour, Govt of Assam from time 

to time. Since no permanent post wer authorised for station 

HeadcTuarters, Rangiya, the services of.  the applicants cannot 

be reguiari.sed. Also, the works are in casual nature, seasonai 

and intermittent. Therefore, the appliants are not 

entitled any benefitâ like regular service benefit, pay 

scale, dearness allowance, house rent and other benefits 

under the scheme issued by the Government of India, Mm 

of Def from'tirne to time. It is incorrect to say that they 

were being deprived from regular service benefjt, It is 

also- submjtted that the case of these applicants have 

* 	become time barred. 	 - 

y . . # 	4 . S S • S 

4 
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5. 	That with regard to the statement made in Paragraph 

6 3 of. the, applicatiofl the Respondents beg to state that 

the applicants were engaged on daily wages basis depending 

upon the actual requirement on ground and they were 

disengaged when their services were no longer required 

subject to the. number of field units remaining in the said 

field stations. It is submitted that non of these safaiwalas 

• 

	

	 as mentioned in the application have completed continuous 

prescribed limit for the posts. These applicants were 

engaged on daily wages basis as no regular pests were 

authorised in Peace Esabiishmeflt of Station Headquarters RN± 

Rangiya. Therefore, no other scope is lçft when field units 

moves out from the station. Thus,the reasons for termination 

was well known to the indIviduals. 'It is incorrect to say 

-that they have acquired valuable as well as legal right for 

appointment in the existing and future vacancies of 

Conservancy §afaiwalas# It is clearly seen from'the termina-

tion as stated by the applicants them selves that they 

have disengaged from service since long past and as such 

it is not justifeable for re-appointment in the existing 

and future vacancies due to present prevailing circumstances. 

6. 	That with regard to the . statement made in Paragraph 

6.4 of the application, the Respondents. beg, to state that  

it is incorrect to say that the applicants repeatedly 

approached the StatIon Headquarters, Rangiya for appointflient 

in the existing vacancies. It is 'submittea tnat station 

Headquarters, Rangiya and its sattelite stations are field 

stationand no regular vacancies were authorised in this 

Headquarters for reappointrneflt prior to their termnatiofl. 

It is submitted that the applicants were engaged on stop 

gap.basis and Yas purely temporary and. they wete 

- 	, 	 4 . , • • 	5 . e • 0 
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disengaged on genuine grounds as and when no longer 

required. Therefore, the applicants neither entitled 

re-appointment and npr any consectuential  service benefits 

in the existing and future vacancies o, Conse.vancy Safaiwalas 

under Station Headquarters, Rang±ya4 

	

7, 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

6.5 of the application, the Respondent beg to. state that 

non of the applicants reqrted to 1  his Station Headquarters 

'for re-appointment and nor any conservancy safaiwalas 

• appointed by this StationHeadquartrs. It is incorrect 

to say that immediately after receipt of the J.awyer Tlotice, 

the authorities of the Station Headquarters have recruited 

- narJy 20-Conservancy Sá±aiwalas on tempprary basis. it is 

submitted that due to strict instructions issued by the 

Competent authorities for such employment of casual workers 

on daily wages basis and dUe to financial crunch, this 

..Hedquarters have no . scope and additional funds for such-

employment.. It is once again submitted that the applicants 

were engaged purely on temporary daily wages depenóing upon 

the actual requirement oh ground.. Therefore, at this 

belat?d stage they have no. legitimate claim for a re-appointmer.t 

on temporary or. regular basis. 

	

8. 	That with regard to statement made in Paragraph 6. 6 

of the application, the Respondents beg to $tate that. the 

conservancy safaiwalas working .in the state of Arunachal 

Pra.desh must have been ppointed on regular basis besed on 

the regular posts au - horised in the respective Peace 

Establishment of the concerned department. It is submitted 

that applicants were engaged as, casual safaiwalas under 

station Headquarters, Rangiya as no regular posts of 

• : •- • . . 6 • . • . 

I 
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conservancy Safaiwalas were au'thorised in its Peae Establish- 

ment being fie,d, station. The applicants were disengaged 

on genuine grounds which-was well .known to the applicants. 

That with regard to the statement macic in paragraph 

6 7 of the applicatIon s  the Respondents beg to state that 

the letters mentioned by the applicants are mostly telegrams. 

Copy of the, available telegrams are enclosed as Annexure 

to 'D!. 	Remaining letter and telegrams 1ave not been 

received. Therefore, the Hontble Tribunal be pleased to 

direct the applipants to give correct references so that 

the same could be produced before the Hon'ble Tribunal. It 

is agreed that the sigher authorities have issued 

Administrative instructions regarding regularisation of 

casual conservancy safaiwalas subject to fulfilling the 

condjtiOfls that they were employed against reguicir posts 

which were created prior to 3rd January. 1984 based on the 

recommendations of a. Station Board of Officers. As sunitted 

earlier, Rangiya and its sattelite stations were not,. 

authdrised any regular posts of conservancy safaiwalas being 

field stations and hence the applicants are not entitled to 

be rgularised in service at this belated stage. 

io. 	That with regard to the statement made in Paragraph 

6.8 of the applicatiOfl the Respondents beg to state that 

-the proper service records of the applicants have not been 

maintained as they were engaged on daily wages basis and the 

meagre staff authoriSe. to Station HeadquarterS angiya, 

is not geared to cope-up with the additional task involved 

in handling xegul.ar  conservancy safaiwalaS. No regular 

' 	• 	• 	: 



4 

t 

posts of the said category were authorised in the Peace 

Establishment of Statior Headquarters, Rangiya, a copy 

of which is enclosed as Annexure SE's. It is submitted 

that the ppllants have been engaged on as required basis and 

thereafter disengaged from service when their services 

were no' longer rquireth Hence break in service cannot 

be justified as artificial, break. It is submitted that 

no attempts were mae to driprive the appiicants . from the 

regular service benefits. They were disengaged from service 

on genuine grounds when their services were not requireth 

It is submitted that the nature of work for which the 

applicants were employed/engaged is not of permanent nature 

so far Rangiya,afld other said stations are concerned being 

field statIons. The requirement of conservancy safaiwalas 

ceases as and when the field units move out of these field 

stations. It is submitted that temporary pass is issued 

to every civilian who were engaged on daily wages because of 

security reaspfls in field stations. Entry to each field, 

units is jestricted and no one whether military or civilian 

persOfl is allowed to enter without a valid pass. It is 

submitted that the applicants are not entitled legally to be 

regu].arised &t this belated stage due 'to case has been 

considerably delayed and the same has become time barred. 

They are also not entitled any consequential service benefits 

from the date of their initial engagement as.they were 

ehgaged on casual daily waged basisf 

That with regard to the statetnent made In Paragraph 

6.9 of the applicatiOfl the flespondentS beg to state that 

the applicants have not been subjected to any hostile 

•1 • • S S • 8 . . • • S 
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discreminatiOn, It is submitted that the applicants were 

engaged on daily wages basis for field.stations where no. 

regular posts of conservancy safaiwalas authorised and 
) 

accordingly they have been paid on daily narrick rate as 

fixed and revised from time to time by the Regional Labour 

Cormnissioner, Ministry of GOVt of'Assam! It is = submittd 

that there has not been any infringm.nt on the rights of 

the applicants as they were employed on casual on daily 

wages basis Because of this pecu4ar situationof field 

stations, where no permanent Infrastructure has been created 

and there is no conservancy and sanitation work once the 

fjid units ovèd out of these field stationso It is• 

submitted that the applicants have been fully aware of this 

peculiar sitiat±Ofl and they have been making efforts to seek 

regular jobs4 Therefore, at this stage none of them have 

any legitimate right for appointment in station Heaccuarters 

Rangiya on fieid of conservancy uty 

12 	That with regard to statement made in Paragraph 

6.10. of the applidation, the Respondents submit that it 

is correct to say that serviced of applicants involved In 

O.A. No 264/94 and 265/94 have regülarised. It is submitted 

that the regular±sation of appilicants involved in Ibid 

.QAs were done in accordanbe with the Hon'ble ATdeciion 

and they continuously served fo a long period even ater 

finalisation of the case. In instant case, the appliants 

disengaged from service since ]ing back since engagement 

were done on stop gap, temporarr and daily wages basis. 

They were disengaged on gnuinegounds as and when no longer 

required. Therefore, the applicants are neither entitled 

reguiarisatOfl on existing vacancies nor as. fresh recruits. 

It is totlly Incorrect to say that the authorities 

0 S 0 0 0 0 	 9 . . 
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recently in the mOnth of May 96 recruited nearly 20 fresh 

conservancy workers. It is submitted that this HQ has not 

done such Eecruitrnent in the above period. 

13. 	That with regard to statement made in Paragraph 

6.11 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

the applicants involved in this joint application is dis-

similar as for appLicant involved in O.A. No 248/94 because 

in the instant case most of the applicants were disengaged 

from service during year 1993 and one during year 1987 and 

at least approximately 3 years have been passed, therefore 

at this belated stage none ofthe applicants are entitled 

for 're-appointment and regularisation of their services. 

146 	That with regard to the statement made in Paragraph 

6.12 of the application, the Respondent beg to state that 

the present case of the applicants is dissimilar to the 

cases quoted by them. In the present case the applicants 

have been engaged by the field stations for the field units 

which keep changing their location because of this peculiar 

situation, regular posts of conervancy safaiwalas were not 

created bejnq field stations. Therefore, it is submitted 

that the applicants are not entitled tobe regularised as 

they were dlsengaged from casual employment on genuine grourds 

as and when no longer required dueto moving out ofthe 

field units. It is again submitted that the employment were 

on stop gap basis and purely temporary. Further the 

requirement of the job decreases as and when field units 

move out, as a result of which some of these posts cease 

to exist on expiry of period. 

0 • * C # • . 10 . . . . 
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- H  The Hon*ble Supreme Court has ruled in Director 

IMDVs Pushpa Srivastava (1992 21 ATC P. 3771) 

- that the - respondents had no right to contiiiue 

in the post and to claim regularisatiOfl in service 

in the absence of any rule providing for regularisatio-

n after a specific period servide, since / 
appointments-had been made temporarily on adhoc 

basis for f.xed period. 

15.1 - That wIth regard to the âtatement made in Paragraph 

6.15 of the application, the RespQndefltS beg to submit that - 

the representation sent by All India Defence Employees 

Federation, Pune has already been scrutinised and services of 

all eligible casual conservancy safaiwalas have been 

regularised except those who di4 not fulfil the conditions 

prescribed for the post and have left their casual job for. 

long time back. It is submitted that the applicants mentioned 

in this O.A. have loft their job since long back and the 

• - name were not reflected in the above representation that 

is clear indication that they were keeping their options 

• 	oper with a view to seek regular jObe Therefore, a this 

belated stage, the application of the applicants does not 

deserve consideration for re-appointment and regularisation of 

ttreir services, more' so because it is time barred# it is 

submitted that, it Is totally incorrect to say that the 

respondents did not take any steps to regularise the services 

of the applic-ants 	, 	- 

11---- 

- 	r 	- 
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16. 	That with regard to the statement made in Para 644 

bf the application, the RespOndents beg to state that the 

appiicats can not he re-appointed and regularised as they 

were disengaged from service since long time back due to 

moving out of,  field units. it is submitted that the 

aplicants cannot be re-appointed and more so their 

appiiôatiOfl have become time barred. 

( 

That with regard to the statement made inPara 6.15 

of the application s  the Respondents beg to state that the 

applicants are not entited for re-appointment and regulari 

sation: of. their services as they were engaged for casual 

job purely on temporary adhoc daily wages basis and no 

regular posts of conserVancy 5afaiwalas were authorised 

being field stations. 	 : 

That with regard to th statement made in para 6.16 

of the appication, the Respondent beg to state that 

the said cases of ciVilIan Switch Board Operators arc not 

applicable to the present case as the facts and circum5taflce 

are different. Therefore, the applicants involvqd in the 

present case are no entitled fbr re-appointment and 

r'egularisatiOfl as they were employed on casual daily fages 

basIs and they disengaged on a 'genuine ground. Nore so, 
I 

the case of applicants has become time barred because, they 

left their job since long time back, 

190 	That with regard tostatement made in para 70f the 

' 	application regarding reliefs sought for, the respondents 

beg to state that the applicants are not entitled to any of 

the reliefs sought for at this belated stage as such the 

application is liable to'be dismissed. 

. . . . . 12 . . . 

I 
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That with regard to the statement made in para 7 

of the application, regarding grounds for relief, the 

Respondents beg to state, that none of the grounds is, 

maintainable in law as well as in. facts and as such the 

application is 'liable to be dismissed. 

That with regard to the statements made in Para 8 

of the application, regarding Irterim Relief, the Respondents 

beg to stateTthat in view of the facts and circumstances 

narrated above, the Interim Order is liable to be vacated. 

That with regard to statements made in para 9 to 

13 of the application, the Respondents have no comments On 

them, 

That the Respondents crave leave of filing 

additional Written Statement if situation so demands. 

240 	That the Respondents submit that the application 

is devoid of marit and as such the same is liable to be 

dismissed. 

4 

. . . . . . 

go 
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1. Major Rajinder Kumar 'Kochhar, aged 35 years 

working as Administrative Commandant Officiating 

Station Headquarters, Ran gija do hereby, solemnly 

deälartha.. the statements : madEL 1Dove are true to 

my knowledge, belief and thfonation and nothing 

• 	being supersse4. 

I. sgn :this verification on this 9 th day 

of November, 1996 at Rangiya.: 

( Raj nder Kumar Kochhar 
Major.  
Officiating Aaministrative 

- 	 , Commandant 
Station Headquarters, Rangiya 

11 
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Annexure-' A' 

'COPY' 

PRIORITY 
	

DTG : 231411 	SRL NO 255036 

From : EASTERN COMMAND (Gs/sD) 

To : K) 51 Sub Area 

Stn K) Rangiya 

Info $ K) 101 Area 	 UNCLASP 0 3144 

- - - - - - - - - - a a a _ - ------------- 
REGULARISATION OF SERVICES OF CASUAL CONSERVANCY OF STN  

K) RANG IYA (.) E: 'ER ARMY K) NO C/60249/SD 62 AUG 13 (.) 

ENSURE COMPLETION REPORT IS PORWARDEI) BY 10 SEP 93 C.) 

K) 101 AREA ONLY C.) COPY OF LETTER MAY BE OBTAINED FROM 

K) 51 SUB AREA 

- - - - - - 	 - 	 - - ------------ a 

Checked by DSO 

C.T.C. 

ld'm~l~q-trsllvs Comm 
TPl 'PI1T 

r' ct tHc 
-S 

:'; 
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'COPY, 

OP IMMEDIATE 	 DTG : 071005 	SRL NO 095008 

FROM z a 51 SUB AREA 

TO s STN I1, RANGIYA 	 UNCL1S 0-3135 

- — - 	— — - — - - - — - - - — — - — - - — — - — - — — as — - - — 

REGULARIS1TtON OF SERVICES OF CASU2L CONS 	SAIALS 

OF STU H RMGIYA C.) REFLR ARMY M LETTER 60249/SI) 63 JUNE 08 (.) 

REQUEST FORWARD DETAIL$ REPORT IT 11 AUG 93 (.) IN THIS CONICTION 

ALPISO 	TELECON BETWEEN ADM COMDT AND OFFG COL GS THIS 

}L OF DATE 

il  4 $. I. - - - — — - - - an  - - - - - - - - — — — - - - - - - - - - — — 

sa/xx.x..xx-x-

cHEcIGD DY DSO 

C.T.C. 

Admfn,st 	oni- eli 
/For Statkjn Comm. 

I 



4 

16 

Annexure-' C' 

'COPY, 

PRIORITY 	 DTO : 271520 	 SRL NO : 285015 

FROM : 101 AREA 

TO : 51 SUBAREA 

STN IQ R7NGIYA 	 UNIJAS 0 3104 

- - — - - ------a - - - — — — — — - -- - - - - - — — — - a ----- 

REGULJRISATIOM OF SERVICES OF CASUAL CONSE VANCY SAFAIWALAS OF 

Sm HQ RANGIYA C.) CONFIRi'1 RECEIPT OF EASTERN COMMAND SIG 0 3144 

AUG 23 AND FWD REQUISITE INFORMATION TO THEM BY THE DATE 

WITH COPY TO ThIS F  Ha.(.) PEQUEST ALSO FORWARD COPY OF INDARMY 

LETTER NO C/6049tSD  6E OF AUG 13 	 - 	 - 

— - — — _ - - — - — - — - - a - - — — — — — — — — — — — - — — - - - 

Sd/-x-x-x-x-

CHEKCD BY DSO 

Co T C. 

Admfl,stratj0 Commaaj 

Fr Stat,o 

11 
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Annexure D' 

'COPY, 

PRIORITY 	 DTG : 281800 	SPL NO 295035 

FROM : Ha 51 SUB AREA 

TO $ STN HU RANGIYA 	 UNCIAS 0 3171 

_______________________a - - - - 
REGULJRISATION OF SERVICES OF CASUAL CONSERVANCY SAPAIWALAS OF 

STN HQ RANGIYA (•) REFER ARMY }Q LETTER NO C/60 249/SD 6B AUG 13 

ENSURE COMPLETION PEPORT IS FORWARDED BY SEP 06 (.) WITHOUT FAIL 

SW—x-x—x—x- 

HEQ(ED BY DSO 

C.T. C. 

Adwdmistrative Comm 

For St,,Itiofl Commgd 
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*nnextre ;x • E !_ 

PEs 1V/22/1946/4 Effective 
from 01 Jul 1990 to 30 June 1995 

pricE TA3LILH NT 

DtailL 	 Offre 	0R jcs(i) 	- civ 

3 	4 	 5 

ae.ngiya 

A*fl Comdt C1os9X 	1 

xsau 
Cl.rka (CD/JD) MC 	 3 

Drivor5 (MT) IBC 	 2 

MesengCr 	 ft 	 m 	 01 

- - - - - - - - - . - - - - - - - - - - 	
- - - - - - - 

 

No 79816/6/SD 61 cztet 20 Juiy 
1990 

C QMV60-9 WMQ;e ma" 
For Stdtiofl Commgj 

5 

_. 
-w 	 • 	 ft 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

'\ 	GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

1• 	,J 

In the matter of : 

O.A. No. -16 of 1996 

Shri Tajnur'Ali and 7 Ors. 

-versus- 

Union of India & Ors. 

-And- 

In the matter of : 

Rejoinder submitted by the 

Applicants. 

The applicants above named most humbly and 

respectfully beg to state as under .: 

1. 	That with regard to the statement made in the 

paragraphs 3,4 and 5 of the written statement, the 

applicants deny the correctness of the same and further 

beg to state that the applicants were engaged against 

regular vacancies and the work entrusted to each of the 

applicants are of permanent nature. The services of the 

applicants were disengaged/terminated with an ulterior 

motive to frustrate the claim ana legal rights of the 

applicants for regularisation of their services. Immediately 

after termination of their services, the: respondents have 

Contd.,.. 

,- 
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recruited a large number of fresh casual conservancy 

safaiwala in the year 1993 and also regularised a large 

number of juniors who were working as casual conservancy 

safaiwala following decision of Court cases. The detail 

particulars of junior casual workers who were subsequently 

regularised are.furnished hereunder : 

Si. No. 	Name of Juniors Date of initial 
• appointment 

1 Md. Habibur Rahman 20.04.1992 

• 	 2 Sri Putul Das January,1991 

3 Sri Phunu Barman January, 1993 

4 Md. Syed Islam All 1991 

5 Sri Moniram Das 1.3.1991 

6 Md 	Joynur Ali 1.6.1990 

7 Sri Krishna Das March, 	1993 

8 Syed Sanshad Mi 
• 	 1.1.1990 

9 Mrs. Saira Banu 1.10.1991 

10. Aysha Begum 1.9.1990 

11 Md Mafiz Ali 09. 03.1990 

12 Md. Tajuddin Ahmed 01.1 	07.1990 

13 Sri Atul Chandra Kalita 02.06.1991 

14 Minu Rajbangshi August, 	1991 

15 Smt. Anima Des 	• 1.6.91 

16 Md. Maznoor All Ahmed 09.03.1990 

The above named conservancy safaiwala are juiors to some 

of the applicants but their services were regularised. 

Therefore applicants are also entitled to be regularised 

against the available vacancies on priority basis. 

Contd... 
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2. 1 . 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 6,7,8,9 and 10 of the written statement the 

applicants deny the correctness of the same and further 

beg to state that the services of the applicants were Not 

utilised for a long period and the warkxxx works entrusted 

with the applicants was of permanent nature but the 

service of the applicants were terminated with the sole 

intention to deny the benefit of regular service and other 

facilities available to the regular employees. In this 

connection it may be stated that on number of occasions 

the Army Headquarter given several instructions for regula-

risation of the casual workers serving under the Rangiya 

Station Headquarter. It would be evident from the Annexures 

A,B,C,D and E to the written statement annexed by the 

respondents, therefore non-regularisation of the service 

of the applicants as well as termination of service of the 

applicants is in totalviolation of instructions issued 

by the Headquarter 51 Sub Area.But the local administration 

at Rangiya did not take any action regarding regularisation 

of the service of the applicants and the same is categorically 

admitted by the respondents in paragraph 9 of the written 

stathment. The .case of the applicants is suarely covered - 

by the instructions given by the Headquarter 51 Sub Area. 

Moreover for all civilian casual workers serving under the 

Government of India, Department of Personnel and Training 
I 

also issued regularisation scheme of Casual workers vide 

Memorandum No.51016/2/90-Estt(C) .dated 10.9.1993 scheme 

for grant 	temporary status and regularisation of casual 

workers. This scheme has been formulated in accordance with 

the guidelines for recruitment of casual workers contained 
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in the office memorandum dated 7.6.1988. This scheme 

is called as "csual Labourers" (grant of temporary 

status' and regularisation) scheme of Government of India, 

1993. As per the above scheme a casual worker who have 

rendered continuous service at least one year, which 

means that the casual worker must have been engaged for 

a period of at least 240 days (206 days) in the case of 

office observing 5 days week in a year, would be entitled 

to grant of temporary status and it is further stated in 

the scheme such conferment of the temporary status would 

be without reference creation/availability of regular 

gropu D posts. The &e of the applicants also covered 

under the above scheme of regularisation made by the 

Government of India issued under Department of Personnel 

and Training letter No. 51016/2/90-Estt(C) dated 10.9.1993 

with reference to t±BX) the Office Memorandum dated 7.6.12' 

1988. In this connebtion it may be stated that all the 

applicants have rendered more than 240 days casual service 

in a calender year. Therefore they are entitled to be 

regularised in terms of the aforesaid scheme and their 

termination of serviceis. highly illegar, arbitrary, 

and unfair. 

It may be stated that the application of the 

applicants is well within the time limit prescribed 

by the Administrative Tribunals Act 1985 as the further 

cauâe of action arises after tegularisation of the 

fresh recruits who were subsequently appointed after 

submission of the representation of the applicants 

Contd... 
I 
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without considering the case of the applicants who have 

acquired a valuable and legal rights for regularisation 

under the scheme of regularisation issued by the Government 

of India under OM dated 7.6.1988 as well as 10.9.1993. In 

the month of October, 1996 also some of the casual workers 

who wre subsequently recruited after the termination of 

service of the applicant have been regularised by the  

respondents. Therefore the present applicants are also 

entitled to be regularised. 

A copy of the sdheme for grant of temporary status 

and regularisation of casual worker dated 10.9.93 is 

annexed as Annexure 'D' 

3. 	That with regard to the statement made in paragraphs, 

11 0 12,13,14,15,16,17, 18,19,20, 21, aEnd 22,23, and 24 of 

the written statement the applicants deny the correctness 

of the same and further beg. to state that the similar 

grounds were also raised by the respOndents in other 

similar 	cases such as OA Nos. 248/94, 249/94, 228/93, 

265/93, 56/94 and 100/96. However the Hon'ble Tribunal 

after carefUl consideration of their written statement 

and hearing the parties was pleased to hold that the 

applicants are entitled to be regularised for grant of 

temporary status against the exiting <vacancies and if 

there is no vacancies available the Hon'ble Tribunal waa 

pleased to direct the respondents to move the higher 

authorities for obtaining sanctioning of vacancy and 

temporary status to all the similarly situated 

applicants in the O.A. Nos. 248/94, 2 49/94, 265/93, 228/93 0  

- 	 Contd.... 
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100/96 and 56/94. 

A copy of the Judgment' & Order passed in O.A. 

No. 228/93 on 28.11.1995and copy of the Judgement & 

0rder passed inO.A,. No 264 of 1993 on 5.9.1995 are 

annexed as Annexure E & F respectively. 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above 

the application is deserves to be allowed with costs. 

F' 
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R I !CAT I 

I,Shrj Narendra Chandra Kalita, Son of Sri 

Prasanta Kalita, resident of vIllage Baranhate, P.O. 

Baranhati, P.S. Kaya, District_Karnrup, applicant No.3 

in the Original Application hereby authorised to verify 

the statements made in paragraphs i to 4 of the Rejoinder 

and I hereby verify and declare that the statements made 

in paragraps 1 to 4 are true to my knowlege and belief
•  

And I sign this verification today on 1 4.2.1997 
at Guwahatj. 

')Awv-o-q~ 	
I 

 - vc, 
Signature 

b- 	 .- --'-- - 	 - .- 	 -I-- 	 -c - 
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GOVT. OF INDIA, DEPTT. OF PER. & TRG. NO. 51016/2/90-Estt 

(C) dated 120.9.1993. 

Scheme for Grant of Ternry Status & Regularisation 

of Casual Workers. 

. . . ... 

The guidelines in the matter of recrutment of 

persons on daily-wage basis in Central Government Offices 

were issued vide this Department 1 s O.M. No. 48014/2/86-Estt 

- 	 (C) dated 7.6.1988 (Sl. No. 310 of Swarny's Manual, 1986), 

The policy has further been reviewed in the light of the 

Judgement of the CA,T, Principal Bench, New Delhi, delivered 

on 16.2.1990, in the writ petition filed by Shri Raj Kamal 

and others V. Union of India, and it has been decided that 

while, the existing guidelines contained inO.M dated 7.6.1988 

may continue to be followed, the grant of temporary status 

to the casual employees, who are presently employed and 

have rendered one year or continuous service in Central 

Government offices other than Department of Telecom, Posts 

and Railways may be regulated by the scheme as appended. 

2. 	Ministry of Finance, etc., are requested to bring the 

scheme to the notice of appointing authorities under their 

administrative control and ensure that recruitment of casual 

employees is done in accordance with the guidelines contained 

in OM dated 706.1988. Cases of negligence should be viewed 

seriously and brought to the notice, of appropriate authori-

ties for taking prompt and suitable action. 

APPENDIX 

Department of Personnel & Training, Casual Labourer (Grant 

of Temporary Status and Regularisation) Scheme. 

Contd... 
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Annexure-D (Contd.) 

1. 	This scheme' shall be called "casual Labourers (Grant of 

Temporary status and Regularisation) Scheme of Govern-

ment of India 1993". 

21 ' This scheme will come into force with effect from 
1.9.1993. 

3. 	This scheme is applicable to casual labourers in employ- 

ment of the Ministries/Departments of' Government of India and 

'their attached and subordinate offices, on the date of issue 

of those orders. But it shall not be applicable to casual 

workers in Railways, Department of Telecommunication and 

Department. of Posts who already have their own schemes. 

Temporary Status 

1. 	Temporary status would be conferred on all casual 

labourers who are in employment on the date of issue 

of this OM and who have rendered a continuous service 

of at least one year, which means that they must have 

be engaged for a period of at least 240 days (206 day 

in the case of offices observing 5 days week). 

ii. 	Such conferrrent of temporary status would be without 

peference to the creation/availability of regular Gr.D 

posts. 

Confrmentof temporary status on a casual labourer 

would not involve any change in his duties and respon-

sibilities. The engagement will be on daily rates of 

pay of need basis. He may be deployed anywhere within 

Xha 

	

	the recruitment unit/territorial circle on the basis 

of availability of work. 

iv. 	Such casual labourers who acquire temporary status will 

not, however 1  be brought on to the permanent establi-

shment unless they are selected through regular selec-

tion process for Group 'D' posts. 

5. 	Temporary status would entitled the casual labourers 

to the following benefits :- 
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1) 	Wages at daily rates with reference to the minimum 

of the pay scale for a corresponding regular Gr. 'D' 

official including DA,. I-IRA. and CCA. 

Benefits of increments at the same rate as applicable 

to a Gr. 'D' employees would be taken into account 

for calculating pro rata wages for every one year 

of service subject to performance of duty for at 

least 240 days (206 days in administrative offices 

obseçving 5 days week) in the year from the Qate of 

conferment of temporary status. 

Leave entitlement will be on a pro rate basis at the 

rate of one day for every 10 days of work.Casual or 

any other kind of leave, except maternity leave, will 

not be admissible. They will also be allowed to carry 

forward.the leave at their credit on their regulari-

sation. They will not be entitled to the benefits 

of encashment of leave on termination of service 

for any reason or on their quitting service. 

Maternity leave to lady casual labourers as admiss-

ible to regular Gr. 'D' employees will be allowed. 

50% of the service rendered under Temporary status 

would be counted for the purpose of retirment bene-

fits after their regularisation. 

After rendering three years continuous service 

after conferment of temporary status, the casual 

labourers would be treated on par with temporary 

Gr. 'D' employees for the purpose of contribution to 

the CeneraiProvident Fund, and would also further 

be eligible for the grant of Festival Advance,Flood 

Contd... 



Advance on the same conditions as are appliable to 

temporary Gr. 'D' employees, provided they furnish 

two sureties from permananet Government servants of 

their Departments. 

vii) 	Until they are regularised, they would be entitled to 

Productivity Linked Bonus/Ad-hoc bonus only at the 

rates as applicable to casual labourers. 	 I 

No benefits other than those specified above will be 

admissible to casual labourers with temporary status. However, 

if any, additional benefits are admissible to casual workers 

working in Industrial establishments in view of provisions 

of Industrial Disputes Act, they shall continue to be 

admissible to such casual labourers. 

Despite converment of temporary status, the services 

of a casual labourer may be dispensed with by giving a notice 

of one month in writing. A casual labour with temporary 

status can also quit service by giving a written notice of 

one month. The wages for the notice petiod will be payable 

only for the days on which such casual owrker is engaged on 

work. 

Prodedure for filling up of Gr. 'D' posts 

i) 	Two out of every three vacancies in Gr. SDt  cadres 

in respective offices where the casual albourers have 

been working would be filled up as per, extant recruitment 

rules and in accordance with the instructions issued 

by the Department of Per & Trg. from amongst casual 

workers with temporary status. However, regular Gr. 'D' 

staff rendered surplus for any reason will have prior 

Contd.. 
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claim for absorption against existing/future vacan-

cies. In case of illiterate/future vacancies. In 

case of illiterate casual labourers or those who 

• fail to fulfil the minimum qualification prescribed 

for post, regularisation will be considered only 

against those posts in respect of which literacy or 

lack of minimum qualification will not be a requisite 

qualification, The would be allowed age relaxation 

equivalent to the period br which they have worked 

• 	 continuously as casual labourer. 

	

9 1 	On regularisation of casual wOrker with temporary 

status, no substitute in his place will be appointed 

as he was not holding any post. Violation of this 

should be viewed very seriously and attention of the 

appropriate authorities should be drawn to such cases 

for suitable disciplinary action against the officers 

violating these instructions. 

In future, the guidelines as contained in this Depart- 

ment's OM dt. 7.6.1988 should be followed strictly in 

the matter of engagerlent of casual employees in central 

Government Offices. 

Department of Per. & Trg. will have the power to make 

amendments or relax any of the provisions in the sdheme 

that may be considered necessary from time to tiem, 
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CENTRAL AD1INISTRATIVE TRIBUNkL,GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 264 of 1993 

Date of Order : This the 5th day of September, 1995. 

Justice Shri il.G.Chaudhari, Vice-Chairman 

Shri G.L.Saiglyine, Member (Administrative). 

10 Shri N ripen Das 

 8d. Khalil Au 

 Shri Sunil Das 

 Shri Gora Ram * 

 Shri Umesh Das 

 Shri 8hairo Lohar ....... Applicants 

By Advocate Shri J,L.Sarkar 
-versus- 

1. 	Union of India 

through Secretary to the Govt. of India, 

Ministry of Defence, New Delhi. 

2, 	Additional Director General of Staff' Duties(SDGB) 
txt*s General Staff' Branch, 
Army Headquarters, DHG, 
New Delhi-II00011. 

Administrative Commandant 
purv Kaman Mukhalaya 
Headquarters, Eastern command 
Fort William s  Calcutta-700 021. 

AdministratiVe Commandants, 
Station Headquarters, Rangia, 
C/o 99 A.P.U. 

By Pdvocate Shri A.K.ChoudhurY, Addl.C.G.S.C. 

ORDER 

CHAUDHARI J4V.C.I 

The six applicants who are employed as ConservanCy/ 

Saftaiwala under the Station Headquarteri Rangiya (Assam) on 

different a since 1982 onwards on daily wage basis at the 

rate of Rs. 30.20 per duorking, day on no work no pay basis, 

claim that having regard to the length of service for which 

they have been engaged on casual basis they have become 

eligible for being regularised but the respondent not having 
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done so injustice is done to them and therefore they have 

approached the Tribunal by the instant O.A. seeking a direction 

to the respondents to regularise their services with all conse-

quential service benefits including monetary benefits from the 

respective dates of engagement fixing pay at the minimum of the 

scale and not to terminate their services till regularisation. 

2. 	The respondents contend that the services of the applicants 

cannot be regularised as regular posts are not authorised to 

the field station and they are also not entitled to regular 

salary and othorallowances as they were engaged purely on 

daily wage basis depending on the actual requirement on ground 

and they were removed from services when not required subject 

to number of field units remaining in the field station. They 

further contend that although the higher authorities have 

issued administrative instructions regarding regularisation of 

Conservancy Saf'aiwalas subject to fulfilling the conditions 

and they were employed against regular posts which were created 

prier to 3.1.1984 based on the recommendations of a Station 

Board of Officers but since R 9ngiya and other stations are. not 

autliorised any regular posts of ConservancY Saf'aiwalas being 

field station' the applicants are not entitled to be regulari-

sed. Thus according to the respondents since the employment of 

the applicants is not of permanent nature at Rangiya the 

applicants are not entitled to get the reliefs sought by them. 

According to them the applicants have been engaged on Stop gap 

basis and are purely temporary and that the requirement of the 

job decreases as and when field unit is left out of the field 

stations. Some of those posts ceased to exist resulting in 

disengagement of the casual employees like the applicants. The 

respondents have stated that the services of the applicants 

were no longer required moving out of field units and they 

were therefore disengaged. 

V 
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3. 	It however appears from the application that on the 

date on which it was filed i.e. 20.12.1993 the applicants were 

engaged and by interim order dated 22.12.95 the Respondents 

were directed not to disturb their engagement as casual employees, 

The applicants therefore appear to have continued to be engaged 

till flow. 

4, 	Mr. Sarkar, the learned counsel for the applicants 

with due amount of justification submitted that having regard 

to the welfare policy of the State and the view expressed 

by the Hon'ble Supreme Court time and again in several cases 

* 	 the respondents cannot avoid to regularise the services of the 

applicants on the ground that there are no posts since factually 

at all the times the services of the applicants have.been needed. 

Our attention is pointedly drawn to the observations of the 

Supreme Court in Rajesh Kumar Soni & Ors. Vs. Ministry of 

Enironrnent & Forest and tiild Life & Ors. (1992) 21 AIC 401 

wherein regularisation was directed in respect of employees 

who had been working for more than 4 to 5 years as that ge 

the impression that there was regular need for the employees. 

This exactly is the submission of Mr. Sarkar as noted above. 

Out attention has also been drawn to the decision of the Supreme 

Court in Rattan Lal & Ors. Us. Lt. Governors & Ors(1992) 21 AIC 

402 in which also the Supreme Court was pleased to direct the 

Delhi Administration to absorb the casual employees under the 

scheme for absorption of casual labourers made effective from 

October, 1988. 

5. 	Mr. Sarkar places strong reliance upon the order of this 

Tribunal in O.A. 228/93 dated 28.7.94 relating to similar 

Conservancy staff as the applicants at the same Headquarter, 
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namely, Rangiya under the present respondents. It was held 

that the breek.in service of those applicants was artificial 

and that cannot be encouraged being disadvantageous to the 

casual labourers and was likely to defeat their rights and 

having regard to the continuity oftheir service and the 

minimum pay scale enuncited by the Supreme Court in various 

decisions the applicants (in that case) were entitled for 

regularisation but only after obtaining sanction for the posts. 

The respondents were however, directed to pay thoseapplicants 

the minimum of the appropriate pay scale of Class IV category 

as Safaiwalas. The respondents were consequently directed to 

make communication with the Headquarter to obtain sanction for 

regularisation of thos a'pplicants within a period of six months 

and not to terminate their services till they were regularised 

and in the meantime to pay them the minimum of the pay scale. 

The respondents accordingly moved for obtaining sanction and 

1r. Sarkar now states that according to his instructions some 

of those applicants and some other Saf'aiwalas have been regula- 

rised. According to the learned counsel therefore similar course 

may be directed to be adopted in respect of present applicants. 

6. 	The facts of the instant case reveal that the services 

of the applicants are being availed eversince 1983 onwards. 

Having regard to the preponderance of judicial opinion and the 

welfare policy of the State we are obliged to take the view 

that the applicants deserve to be considered for regularisation. 

That however cannot be directed straight away unless there are 

posts available against which their z'egularisation can be 

considered. The posts against which the applicants are engaged 

are not regular sanctioned posts as stated in the written 

statement. Even in the order in O.A. 228/93 it was noticed that 

Contd... 
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the regularisation was dependent upon sanction of the posts. 

It is thersf'ore clear that unless posts are sanctioned by 

the Government of India, Ministry of Oefence, it would not 

be possible to regularise the applicants. We do not think that 

it lies within our province to direct the Government of India 

to sanction the posts under all circumstances. However, even 

though the power is exclusively vested with the Central 

Government of India to sanction the posts under all circums-

tances. However, even though the poeer is exclusively vested 

with the Central Govern'ent to do so, we have noA reason to 

believe that it will not be exercised suitably haiing regard 

to the overall circumstances particularly the view expressed by 

the Hon'ble Supreme Court from time to. time and the decision 

in O.A. 228/93 while considering the question of sanctioning 

further posts 'against which the applicants can be regularised. 

The Government of India have framed a Scheme for grant of 

temporary status and Regularisation of casual workers namely, 

Casual Labourers (Grant of Temporary Status and Regularisation) 

Scheme of Government of India 1993" for persons on daily wages 

basis in CentrDl Government offices. We have no reason to 

think that it is' not applicable to the workers under the 

respondents. The applicants therefore ought to be considered 

thereunder. If the scheme is not applicable it is high time 

that it is extended to workers under the respondents or similar 

scheme is prepared for them. 

Mr. A,K.Choudhury, the learned Addi. C.G.S.C. submitted 

on behalf of the respondents that the Army He adquarterS/Mifli5tr 

of Defence have not found it essential to sanction regular 

posts at the field station,RaflgiYa and in the absence of such 

sanction the question of regulariSatiofl of the applicants 

does not arise. He further submitted that as the engagement of 

the applicants is on daily wage basis they cannot claim 

Contd... 
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tobe paid at the pay scale of lass IV category. We have 

dealt with the first aspect in the foregoing discussion. 

On the second aspect we follow the earlier decision (in O.A. 

228/93)'and hold that on equitable grounds the applicants 

should be paid wages at the minimum of the pay scale of 

Grade IV employee and if sanction be necessary that should 

be accorded early. 

9. 	In the result rollowing order is passed : 

1) The respondents are directed that if the posts 

of Conservancy/Safaiwalas have been sanctioned by this time 

for Station Hadquarter, Rangiya then the regularisation 

of the applicants be done in accordance with the rules 

against those posts. 

If there are no sanctioned posts then we direct 

the respondents No. 3 and 4to move the respondents 1 and 2 

for sanctioning the posts of Safaiwalas at Rangiya Station 

Headquarter to facil'itate theregularisation of the applicants. 

Alternatively we direct that the benefit of 1993 

scheme (mentioned above) may be considered to be extended 

to the applicants or steps may be taken to prepare a. similar, 

scheme for the employees like applicants serving under 

the respondents if the said scheme is not found applicable 

to them and extend the berief it of the scheme as may be framed 

to the applicants. 

We reconmend to the respondents totake the afore-

said steps a eatly as practicible and extend the benefit 

thereof to the applicants to the extent possible. It is 

hoped that the respondents will take the aforesaid steps within 

a period of six months from the date of communication of this 

order and deal with the question of regularisation of the 

applicants in the light of the same, 
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•v) In order to enable the respondents to consider 

taking the above steps the interim order dated 22.12.93 is 

hereby extended till 31.3.1996 0  

vi) The respondents are also directed to pay the 

minimum of py scale, to the applicants from the date of 

filing of the O.k. i.e. 20.12.93 till date and continue 

to pay the same during the currency of the interim order. 

Arrears from 9.12.93 of the diffeience of pay upto the end 

of September, 1995 to be paid and future payment to be 

continued from 1st October 1995 at the rate of minimum of 

the pay scale for Class-IV category of Safaiwalas. 

O.A. is disposed of in terms of the aforesaid 

order. No order as to costs. 	. 

sd/-.. VICE - CHAIRNA 

Sd/- MEMBER (DMN) 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 265 of 1993 

Date of Order : This the 28th day of November,1995. 

Justice Shri M.G.Chaudharj, Vice Chairman 

Shri G.L.Sanglyjne, Member (Administrative) 

 Md. Issa All 
 Shri Pradeep Das 
 " Kartjk Das 
 it Manipam Das 
 Md. Jainur All 
 If 

 Zakir Hussain 
 Shri Lunek Ch. Boro 

00.00 *  Applicants. 

All the applicants, are working as Conservancy/Safaiwala 

under Station Headquarters, Rangiya, Assarn. 

By Advocate Shri LChand. 

-versus - 

Union of India 
through 5ecretary, Govt. of India, 
Ministry of Defence, 
New Delhi. 

Addi. Director General of Staff 
Duties (SDGE) General Staff 3ranch 
Army Headquarters, DHG, 
P.O. New Deihi-ilO011. 

Administrative Comandnt, 
Purv Kaman Mukhyalaya, 
H,eadquarters, Eastern Command 
'ort William, 
Calcutta-700021. 

4, Administrative Commandants, 
Station Headquarters, Rangiya 
C/o 99 APO 

• ... Respondents. 

By Advocate Shri Golap Sarrna, Addl.C.G.s.c. 

ORDER 

CHAUDHARI J (V. C.). 

The 7 (seven) applicants who have been engaged period!-

cally on casual basis on daily wage as Conservancy/Safaiwala 

at the Station Headquarters, Rangiya under the respondent No.4, 

seek a direction to the respondents to reappoint and regularise 

Contd.. 
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their services as Class-iV employees. The O.A. was filed on 

20.12.93. Subsequent thereto the applicants have been re-engaged 

with effect from 1.8.94 as Casual Labourers. The, case of the 

present applicants is similar to the applicants who were 

concerned in O.A. 264/93 decided on 5.9.95. 

2. 	The respondents have filed written statement and 

the contentions raised are similar as were raised by them 

in the above mentioned O.A. After examining the various 

aspect of the matter we have made certain directions to 

the respondents for considering whether the benefit of 

1993 Scheme "Casual Labourers (Grant of Temporary Status 

and Regularisation) Scheme. of Government of India" can be 

extended, to the applicants and havealso directed to pay 

minimum pay scale. Mr. Chanda submits that the applicants 

will be satisfied if similar orders will be passed in the 

instant O.A. Mr. G.Sarma, the learned Addi. C.G.S.C. submits 

• 	 to the orders 

3. 	In the result following order is passed : 

1) The respondents are directed that if the posts 

of Conservancy/Safaiwalas have been sanctioned by this time 

for Station Headquarter, Rangiya thex the regularisation of 

the applicants be done in accordance with the rules against 

those posts. 

If'there are no sanctioned posts then we direct 

the respondents No. 3 and 4 to move the respondents i and 2 

for sanctioning the posts of Safaiwalas at Rangiya Station, 

Headquarter to facilitate the regularisation of the applicants. 

Alternatively we direct that the benefit of 1993 

Scheme (mentioned above) may be considered to be extended to 

the applicants, if found eligible or steps may be taken to 

prepare a similar scheme for the employees like applicants 

Contd... 
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serving under the respondents if the said scheme 

is not fauna applicable to them and extend the benefit 

of the scheme as may be framed to the applicants. 

iv) We recommend to the respondents to take 

the aforesaid steps as early as practicable and extend 

the benefit thereof to the applicants to'the extent 

possible. It is hoped that the respondents will take 

the aforeslad steps within a period of six months from 

the date of•comrnunicatjon of this order and deal with 

the question of regularisation of the applicants in the 

• light of the same. 	 - 4 

v) The respondents are also directed to pay the 

• minimum of pay scale, to the applicants from the date of 

their present re-engagement i.e. 1.8.94 till date. Arrears 

from 1.8.1994 oE the difference of pay upto the end of 

November, 1995 to be paid and future payment to be continued 

from 1st December, 1995 at the rate of minimum of the pay 

seale for Class-IV category of Safaiwalas. 

OA. is disposed of in terms of the aforesaid 

order. Noorder as to costs. 

Sd/- VICE CHAIRM1N 

Sd/- MEMBEF (ADNN) 


